
AUSTRALIA MEETING THURSDAY, 19 OCT 2023

R1 19 Oct 2023 | Hawkesbury | Pioneer Services (Bm68)
Distance: 2000m | Class: BM68	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $42,000
12:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 171041
	 2	 532141
	 3	 022129
	 4	 808085
	 5	 601014
	 6	 442141
	 7	 810543
	 8	 636414

TWIGMAN
WHETU
CELESTIAL FURY
SKY ACE
RADIOHEAD
RISE TO IT
SILVAKIA
THE CARPET BAGGER

60
59
58.5
58.5
57.5
57
56.5
55

2
8
5
6
4
3
7
1

A HYERONIMUS
J R COLLETT
M BELL
MS M WEIR
J FORD
T SCHILLER
J OVERMEIRE
--

P L SHAILER
R D COLLETT
N DOYLE
S I SINGLETON
M J SMITH
MAHER/EUSTACE
B WIDDUP
JOSEPH IBLE

4
6
5
5
7
4
4
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G

NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
NZ

66
64
63
63
61
60
63
55

	 9-�4�-0-1
	19-�4�-1-3
	25-�3�-5-3
	25-�4�-3-2
	19-�4�-4-1
	 8-�2�-1-0
	13-�2�-2-2
	18-�3�-2-1

$73,200
$71,176
$177,700
$122,015
$108,470
$53,050
$70,850
$71,275

	1-�1�-0-0
	6-�2�-0-1
	3-�0�-1-1
	4-�0�-1-2
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 TWIGMAN Trainer: P L Shailer Barrier: 2 Total: 9-4-0-1 Prize Money: A$73,200
Jockey: A Hyeronimus WT: 60 Good: 5-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 4-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Preferment Dam: Diamonds Of Dubawi J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 9-4-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Last Win: 05/10/23 (14 Days)
Owner: Magic Bloodstock Racing (Mgr: P G Tighe), J P Tighe, Mrs N Lloyd & A Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 27Feb23	 POM	turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 B Looker	 56	 $*2.2	 Mon Amore	 1:51.46	 (23.85)	 9	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
1 of 12	 17Mar23	 POM	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A Bullock	 60	 $*2.1	 Into The Oblivion	 2:03.59	 (25.79)	 7	 8	 ...... ns...........................Good win
11 of 18	01Apr23	 RAN	 turf	 2400	 H 	 G1	 [	 7]	 L Dittman	 56.5	 $101	 Major Beel	 2:40.37	 (24.48)	 17	 15	 ..... 9½....................... Not sighted
4 of 6	 15Sep23	 NEW	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM68	 [	 6]	 A Bullock	 59	 $15	 Pushy	 1:36.27	 (22.85)	 5	 5	 ..... 6½.........................Handy run
1 of 7	 05Oct23	 GOS	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 A Hyeronimus	 58	 $11	 State Of America	 2:01.94	 (24.29)	 4	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

2 WHETU Trainer: R D Collett Barrier: 8 Total: 19-4-1-3 Prize Money: A$71,176
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 59 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 6-3-1-0 58+kg: 11-3-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-1
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Tonality J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-4-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-1-2 Last Win: 28/09/23 (21 Days)
Owner: G D Witters & Mrs M L Witters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 25Jul23	 NEW	turf	 1890	 S 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 A Calder	 58	 $4	 Knights Armour	 1:58.44	 (23.46)	 9	 8	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 14Aug23	 GOU	turf	 2100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms B Panya	 61	 $*2.9	 Naval Commission	 2:14.50	 (25.62)	 5	 4	 ........ 6.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 28Aug23	 BAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms B Panya	 61	 $*2	 Careering Away	 2:08.11	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 6	 15Sep23	 CAB	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 Ms B Panya	 59.5	 $*3.6	 Radiohead	 2:04.93	 (24.16)	 5	 6	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
1 of 6	 28Sep23	 WYO	turf	 2100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms A Collett	 58	 $*2.5	 Microna	 2:10.57	 (24.55)	 6	 3	 ..... 8¼...........................Good win

3 CELESTIAL FURY Trainer: N Doyle Barrier: 5 Total: 25-3-5-3 Prize Money: A$177,700
Jockey: M Bell WT: 58.5 Good: 16-2-4-1 Track: 2-0-2-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 4-0-2-2 58+kg: 17-2-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Sister Celeste J+H: 4-1-3-0 Turf: 25-3-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-2 Last Win: 24/08/23 (56 Days)
Owner: D Watling, The Penske File (Mgr: L Willoughby), G B Williamson, C I Boardman, M J Howard, R A Templeton, M Gannon, Mrs J Watling, G Pacchiarotta, S J Brown, A J Pratt, C Noyce, 
M Smith, The Aj And S (Mgr: S M Hutchings), M Engleman, Miss C Davies, L Hovha

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 27Jul23	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 M Bell	 57	 $21	 Satness	 1:35.89	 (23.62)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 08Aug23	 HAW	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 M Bell	 57	 $*4.6	 Nyota	 1:49.40	 (23.21)	 5	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 24Aug23	 GOS	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 M Bell	 57	 $4.4	 Classic Deel	 2:13.78	 (22.72)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
2 of 5	 07Sep23	 HAW	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 M Bell	 59.5	 $*2.6	 Jessandi	 2:02.42	 (22.82)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
9 of 12	 30Sep23	 RAN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 T Berry	 57	 $7.5	 Loving Cilla	 1:48.71	 (23.59)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾............................No show

4 SKY ACE Trainer: S I Singleton Barrier: 6 Total: 25-4-3-2 Prize Money: A$122,015
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 58.5 Good: 10-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 17-4-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-2
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Monaco Doll J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 25-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-4-1-2 Last Win: 30/03/23 (203 Days)
Owner: Summertime Thoroughbreds (Mgr: J J Cordina)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	24May23	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 J Franklin	 59.5	 $41	 Queenmaker	 1:59.59	 (25.53)	 2	 11	 ....47¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 03Aug23	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM68	 [	 8]	 Tom Sherry	 60.5	 $19	 Chain Of Gold	 1:19.56	 (23.53)	 8	 9	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	21Aug23	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM74	 [	 1]	 L Scorse	 59	 $21	 Angelical	 1:36.49	 (23.31)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 29Sep23	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms M Weir	 58	 $26	 Deel Street	 1:22.70	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 7	 05Oct23	 GOS	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 Ms M Weir	 59	 $31	 Twigman	 2:01.94	 (24.29)	 3	 6	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
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5 RADIOHEAD Trainer: M J Smith Barrier: 4 Total: 19-4-4-1 Prize Money: A$108,470
Jockey: J Ford WT: 57.5 Good: 12-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 9-3-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Verrazano Dam: Street Spirit J+H: 7-0-2-0 Turf: 19-4-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-2-0 Last Win: 15/09/23 (34 Days)
Owner: Two Stubbies Racing (Mgr: M J Smith), B A Sammut, G P Bourke, G W Vickers, G Smith & Ms L M Polglase

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	24Jun23	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 8]	 J Ford	 55.5	 $31	 Salute Again	 1:24.01	 (23.95)	 13	 14	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
1 of 10	 14Jul23	 MOY	turf	 1425	 G 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 B P Ward	 57	 $*4.4	 The Gift	 1:26.25	 (24.38)	 7	 7	 ...... hd...........................Good win
11 of 14	05Aug23	 ROS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	14]	 J Ford	 59	 $41	 Holstein	 1:49.78	 (23.66)	 14	 14	 ........ 8....................... Not sighted
1 of 6	 15Sep23	 CAB	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 S Guymer	 59.5	 $3.9	 Poker Dice	 2:04.93	 (24.16)	 6	 2	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
4 of 9	 27Sep23	 ROS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 J Ford	 56	 $26	 Snowman	 1:50.69	 (23.51)	 9	 7	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run

6 RISE TO IT Trainer: Maher/Eustace Barrier: 3 Total: 8-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$53,050
Jockey: T Schiller WT: 57 Good: 7-2-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Feirin J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/09/23 (28 Days)
Owner: S G Darby, G J Chard, J Horner, J Iliopoulos, T M Kelly, D Katz, M Scholes, Ms S G Wilson, Miss G Yick, Jusic And Bailey (Mgr: J Jusic), Seven’s Enough (Mgr: P Lewis), Wine Cellar 
Racing (Mgr: P Noon), Darby Racing Feirin (Mgr: S G Darby), P A Stern, C Il

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 25Jan23	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Avdulla	 57.5	 $4.6	 State Of America	 1:36.74	 (24.05)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 17Jul23	 GOU	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Morgan	 59	 $5.5	 Denman Star	 1:24.16	 (23.21)	 6	 4	 ..... 4¾.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 07Aug23	 GOU	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms L Day	 59	 $*2.1	 Our Maryanne	 1:28.95	 (23.69)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
4 of 9	 27Aug23	 WYO	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Zac Lloyd	 58	 $*2.9	 Kingston Charm	 1:38.12	 (23.98)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
1 of 7	 21Sep23	 HAW	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J R Collett	 57.5	 $*2.3	 Owari	 1:49.93	 (23.47)	 3	 2	 .....Lnk...........................Good win

7 SILVAKIA Trainer: B Widdup Barrier: 7 Total: 13-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$70,850
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 56.5 Good: 8-0-2-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo gr nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man Dam: Slovakian J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 13-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 12/04/23 (190 Days)
Owner: Mrs M J Golding, Gurners Bloodstock Co (Mgr: M Ramsden), S L Paterson, M J Ralston, Mrs J L Cox, R J Cox, W J Ouston, Mrs D P Ouston, Ms A Hird, Ms D Andrich, D J Moore & M 
Buchanan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 12Apr23	 NEW	turf	 1850	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Parr	 56	 $4.6	 Dreamdeel	 1:53.55	 (23.63)	 6	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
13 of 16	06May23	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 LR	 [	15]	 T Clark	 56.5	 $21	 Renaissance Woman	 1:49.71	 (23.80)	 14	 15	 ........ 6............................ Poor run
5 of 7	 01Sep23	 WYO	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 T Schiller	 59.5	 $8.5	 Blackcomb	 1:36.89	 (23.54)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 23Sep23	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM68	 [	 3]	 J Overmeire	 57	 $13	 Tags	 1:36.45	 (22.36)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 05Oct23	 GOS	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM68	 [	 4]	 J Overmeire	 56.5	 $8.5	 Twigman	 2:01.94	 (24.29)	 7	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

8 THE CARPET BAGGER Trainer: Joseph Ible Barrier: 1 Total: 18-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$71,275
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 14-3-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rock ‘n’ Pop Dam: French J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/09/23 (20 Days)
Owner: D M Rudd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 07Aug23	 GOU	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms L Day	 59.5	 $*2.7	 Eight Of A Kind	 1:10.39	 (22.90)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 26Aug23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 J Overmeire	 57	 $6.5	 Butch’n’bugs	 1:23.32	 (23.31)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
4 of 11	 22Sep23	 GOU	turf	 1500	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Hollie Hull	 53	 $5.5	 Lugh	 1:28.91	 (24.12)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 29Sep23	 MOY	turf	 1650	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $4.8	 Bellman	 1:39.10	 (23.43)	 6	 5	 ........ 3...........................Good win
4 of 9	 07Oct23	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms L Day	 56.5	 $5.5	 Desi Emperor	 1:37.65	 (23.07)	 6	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
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R2 19 Oct 2023 | Moruya | Carlton & United Breweries (Bm58)
Distance: 1425m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
12:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 112703
	 2	 922877
	 3	 772066
	 4	 226615
	 5	 898794
	 6	 355513
	 7	 453086
	 8	 131068
	 9	 708075

MANZONI
FAR TOO HOT
VAAROOM
FAIRNESS IS BEST
GEOSTORM
MOONRIDER
ROCKBARTON ROAD
ZARIZ NO OTHER
WATCH ME NAE NAE

62.5
60
60
59.5
58.5
58
57.5
55.5
55

4
2
6
9
8
5
3
7
1

EMMA LY  3 

S GUYMER
JACK MARTIN
J PENZA
N HEYWOOD
O CHAMBERS  2 

MS K NISBET
MS E HENNESSY
MS J TAYLOR

MS N JARVIS
MS N JARVIS
K R DRYDEN
PAT MURPHY
G STEPHENS
M J STEPHENS
J M CLEARY
MS J HOY
M J STEPHENS

4
5
5
5
6
5
4
10
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
56
56
55
53
52
55
47
48

	10-�2�-1-1
	15-�1�-3-0
	22-�2�-4-1
	 8-�1�-3-0
	33-�4�-4-2
	 9-�1�-0-2
	13-�2�-0-2
	81-�7�-8-14
	19-�1�-1-2

$52,150
$50,755
$55,460
$32,325
$83,505
$26,765
$51,730
$159,545
$30,770

	2-�0�-0-1
	5-�0�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-2-0
	11-�1�-3-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	11-�2�-2-1
	5-�1�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 MANZONI Trainer: Ms N Jarvis Barrier: 4 Total: 10-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$52,150
Jockey: Emma Ly (a3.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

4yo br aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Italy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-0 Last Win: 31/03/23 (202 Days)
Owner: Thorotek, Forbes Boys, D J Rumball, M K Bailey, G E Ashley, S G Bradford, Alby Racing, P Gillan, R N Vest, K Schuetza, Bullhorns Racin, J J Taylor, Mrs Y S Taylor, J Beavon, R A 
Woods, A J Rumball, Mrs S G Woods, T M Laughton, A Redman & D Beavon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 31Mar23	 SPH	 turf	 1208	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 S Guymer	 59	 $*2.9	 Headstock	 1:10.83	 (23.99)	 9	 8	 ........ 1...........................Good win
2 of 10	 06Aug23	 FOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 S Guymer	 57.5	 $4.2	 I Like Big Putts	 1:04.17	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
7 of 16	 19Aug23	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms R King	 57	 $16	 Derry Grove	 1:04.84	 (23.29)	 7	 6	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
12 of 15	02Sep23	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms R King	 55	 $21	 Wizard Of Oz	 1:10.13	 (23.38)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 8	 29Sep23	 MOY	turf	 1425	 G 	 BM74	 [	 6]	 Ms K Nisbet	 57.5	 $6	 Belleistic Kids	 1:24.90	 (23.31)	 8	 8	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

2 FAR TOO HOT Trainer: Ms N Jarvis Barrier: 2 Total: 15-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$50,755
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 60 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 11-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Ain’t Half Hot J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-3-0 Last Win: 09/07/22 (467 Days)
Owner: Laing Racing, G J Dickerson, R J Stuart, M J Evans, G O Rumble, G Pattison, R G B Evans, R Kydd, Tyndall Taylor Racing, R J Hart, K Smith, C J Smith, B R Emerson, L A Emerson, 
Viss & Viss, L Macdonald, Ttt Racing, P J Munslow & Trebilco McCreath Turner Ra

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 14Apr23	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms J Taylor	 58	 $13	 Miss Adrenalin	 1:25.10	 (23.51)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 07May23	 SPH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms J Taylor	 60.5	 $8	 Tornac	 1:24.54	 (24.12)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
8 of 9	 21May23	 NOW	turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms J Taylor	 59	 $13	 Willaidow	 1:24.99	 (24.49)	 3	 2	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
7 of 11	 12Sep23	 MOY	turf	 1210	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Overmeire	 60.5	 $7.5	 Areeba Spirit	 1:11.57	 (23.80)	 3	 3	 ........ 1.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 01Oct23	 COT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 S Guymer	 60.5	 $11	 Magical Slipper	 1:25.49	 (25.03)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse

3 VAAROOM Trainer: K R Dryden Barrier: 6 Total: 22-2-4-1 Prize Money: A$55,460
Jockey: Jack Martin WT: 60 Good: 8-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo gr aus g Fav: 7-2-0-0 58+kg: 13-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zebedee Dam: Vee J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 20-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-3-0 Last Win: 01/11/22 (352 Days)
Owner: Redbank North Pty Ltd (Mgr: J Middleton), M D Gaul, Elvin Bloodstock (Mgr: V Elvin), Ms P A Buchanan & D L Gaul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 17Jul23	 GOU	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Jack Martin	 60.5	 $13	 The Chosen One	 1:11.67	 (23.48)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 04Aug23	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 Jack Martin	 57	 $7	 Devine Miss	 1:16.08	 (24.61)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
11 of 11	28Aug23	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 T Martin	 58	 $10	 El Lago	 1:24.01	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
6 of 12	 15Sep23	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 2	 [	 6]	 Jack Martin	 58	 $7	 Offspring	 1:18.25	 (24.07)	 11	 6	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
6 of 11	 06Oct23	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM60	 [	 9]	 M A Cahill	 59.5	 $8.5	 Vella Magic	 1:12.17	 (24.43)	 10	 10	 ........ 3................... Every chance

4 FAIRNESS IS BEST Trainer: Pat Murphy Barrier: 9 Total: 8-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$32,325
Jockey: J Penza WT: 59.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Qarah J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: 22/09/23 (27 Days)
Owner: B W Fraser

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 14Apr23	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Bensley	 59	 $2.5	 She Streaksaway	 1:24.87	 (24.20)	 4	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
6 of 7	 09May23	 GOU	turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Bell	 60.5	 $9	 Mickey’s Pride	 1:39.43	 (24.54)	 7	 7	 ........ 5................... Every chance
6 of 13	 26May23	 GOU	turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Bell	 59.5	 $10	 Two Aye	 1:29.89	 (24.45)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
1 of 7	 22Sep23	 GOU	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms L Day	 59	 $5.5	 Sheetice	 1:17.01	 (24.09)	 6	 5	 ...... ns...........................Good win
5 of 8	 09Oct23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms L Day	 59.5	 $4	 Bandolero	 1:25.87	 (23.68)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
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5 GEOSTORM Trainer: G Stephens Barrier: 8 Total: 33-4-4-2 Prize Money: A$83,505
Jockey: N Heywood WT: 58.5 Good: 15-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-3-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Jessica’s Hope J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 32-4-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 18-3-2-1 Last Win: 16/08/22 (429 Days)
Owner: G Stephens & Mrs N A Stephens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 30Nov22	 GCO	turf	 1700	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Ms R Jamieson	 56.5	 $61	 Kipling’s Journey	 1:43.49	 (23.61)	 4	 7	 ..... 9¾............................No show
8 of 8	 10Dec22	 GCO	turf	 1700	 G 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 A Allen	 60.5	 $31	 Komata	 1:43.54	 (24.54)	 5	 6	 ....12¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 24Dec22	 BEA	 turf	 1650	 H 	 5	 [	 8]	 Ms R Jamieson	 54	 $16	 Shibli	 1:41.93	 (24.58)	 6	 7	 ....16¼.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 08Apr23	 MOY	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 R Bensley	 63.5	 $9	 Rockbarton Road	 1:18.61	 (24.59)	 3	 6	 ....15¼............................No show
4 of 10	 18Apr23	 NOW	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 N Heywood	 59	 $51	 Constructionmaster	 1:24.17	 (23.97)	 5	 7	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run

6 MOONRIDER Trainer: M J Stephens Barrier: 5 Total: 9-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$26,765
Jockey: O Chambers (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 8-1-0-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Odyssey Moon Dam: Piovere J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 9-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/09/23 (37 Days)
Owner: S A Stephens, I F Stephens & M J Stephens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 20Aug23	 MOY	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Q Krogh	 59	 $15	 Ballistic Therapy	 1:18.49	 (24.64)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 27Aug23	 NOW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Q Krogh	 59	 $26	 Vancouver’s Crown	 1:03.33	 (23.15)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 04Sep23	 QEN	 turf	 900	  G 	 1	 [	10]	 O Chambers	 53.5	 $9	 Kiss The Colours	 0:50.43	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 12Sep23	 MOY	turf	 1435	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 O Chambers	 54.5	 $4.6	 Vonk	 1:27.15	 (23.88)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 11	 01Oct23	 COT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 O Chambers	 57	 $12	 Fil	 1:38.84	 (24.69)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

7 ROCKBARTON ROAD Trainer: J M Cleary Barrier: 3 Total: 13-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$51,730
Jockey: Ms K Nisbet WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 3-2-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 4-1-0-1 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Territories Dam: Tango Dancer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 08/04/23 (194 Days)
Owner: P L Nottage

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 05May23	 WAG	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM74	 [	 9]	 Ms K O’Hara	 55	 $51	 Smartawi	 1:36.97	 (24.45)	 12	 14	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 19May23	 CAB	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM60	 [	 9]	 Ms A Collett	 56	 $*3	 Viking Power	 2:06.72	 (25.02)	 9	 7	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
10 of 12	03Jun23	 ROS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 Ms A Collett	 52	 $51	 Grebeni	 1:49.30	 (23.45)	 12	 12	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
8 of 12	 15Sep23	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 2	 [	11]	 R Haylock	 53	 $19	 Offspring	 1:18.25	 (24.07)	 12	 11	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 29Sep23	 MOY	turf	 1425	 G 	 BM74	 [	 5]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $19	 Belleistic Kids	 1:24.90	 (23.31)	 7	 7	 ........ 4................... Every chance

8 ZARIZ NO OTHER Trainer: Ms J Hoy Barrier: 7 Total: 81-7-8-14 Prize Money: A$159,545
Jockey: Ms E Hennessy WT: 55.5 Good: 47-2-3-7 Track: 6-0-0-1

10yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-1 54-56kg: 19-0-0-2 Firm: 2-1-1-0 Distance: 11-2-2-1
Sire: Zariz Dam: Golden Freeze J+H: 11-2-0-2 Turf: 79-7-7-14 Soft/Heavy: 32-4-4-7 Last Win: 21/04/23 (181 Days)
Owner: Ms J Hoy & M Housley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 08Apr23	 MOY	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 Ms J Presits	 56.5	 $13	 Rockbarton Road	 1:18.61	 (24.59)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 21Apr23	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 O Chambers	 53.5	 $21	 Loud	 1:25.53	 (23.55)	 4	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
10 of 11	29Apr23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 S 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 O Chambers	 58	 $7	 Media Chick	 1:29.20	 (24.92)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼.......................... Well back
6 of 8	 14May23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 H 	 Open	 [	 3]	 O Chambers	 53	 $61	 Easy Rosie	 1:28.58	 (24.29)	 5	 5	 ..... 9¾................... Every chance
8 of 8	 01Oct23	 COT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 O Chambers	 54	 $71	 Add Milk	 1:12.05	 (24.03)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten

9 WATCH ME NAE NAE Trainer: M J Stephens Barrier: 1 Total: 19-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$30,770
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 55 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 12-1-1-1

6yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 11-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Lily Larmour J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-2 Last Win: 12/09/22 (402 Days)
Owner: M J Stephens & G B Burke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	05Mar23	 MOY	turf	 1425	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 M Bourke	 53.5	 $61	 Jalmari	 1:26.89	 (25.14)	 12	 14	 ........ 8............................ Poor run
8 of 10	 18Mar23	 SPH	 turf	 1408	 S 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 R W-Kroezen	 56	 $9.5	 Zariz No Other	 1:23.60	 (24.03)	 8	 8	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	12Sep23	 MOY	turf	 1210	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Jack Martin	 55.5	 $71	 Areeba Spirit	 1:11.57	 (23.80)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼....................... Not sighted
7 of 8	 29Sep23	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 O Chambers	 53	 $61	 Sunchyme	 0:58.57	 (22.37)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
5 of 6	 09Oct23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 O Chambers	 54.5	 $21	 Burgundy Girl	 1:28.56	 (23.79)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
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R3 19 Oct 2023 | Hawkesbury | Irresistible Pools & Spas (Bm64)
Distance: 1100m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $42,000
1:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 116053
	 2	 214332
	 3	 180241
	 4	 274733
	 5	 802172
	 6	 45513
	 7	 693265
	 8	 934683
	 9	 726574

CHOLANTE
GILMORE
STAR TO FALL
AMAZING NICCI
PERFECT PROPOSAL
SPIRIT OF VARANASI
LINGUEE
MARESCA
MOSHT UP

61.5
60.5
59.5
59
59
58
56
55.5
55

1
3
7
6
9
4
5
8
2

T SCHILLER
T BERRY
R JONES
MS A COLLETT
A HYERONIMUS
BROCK RYAN
J FORD
--
G BUCKLEY

R & W FREEDMAN
P & P SNOWDEN
A WARREN
G PORTELLI
WATERHOUSE/BOTT
R & L PRICE
MS K WAUGH
K J PARKER
S SCHOFIELD

4
4
4
5
3
4
6
5
8

M
M
M
M
F
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

65
63
61
60
65
58
54
53
52

	 7-�2�-0-1
	 8-�1�-2-2
	 6-�2�-1-0
	23-�3�-5-2
	 7-�1�-3-0
	 5-�1�-0-1
	27-�4�-4-2
	17-�2�-1-3
	102-�9�-12-16

$61,875
$59,400
$33,925
$101,790
$75,975
$30,775
$143,815
$54,120
$354,115

	5-�2�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	4-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	24-�1�-0-6

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 CHOLANTE Trainer: R & W Freedman Barrier: 1 Total: 7-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$61,875
Jockey: T Schiller WT: 61.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-1
Sire: Choisir Dam: Volante J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 02/09/22 (412 Days)
Owner: L D J (Mgr: K J Matthews), I Brkic, Kinsmen Racing (Mgr: S T Bawden), M Dawes, S Dawes, R V Palombi, D Nicol, Mrs C Grzeszkiewicz, W Philp, Miss A J Cortese, R L Lindsay, N D 
Byrne, P Morberger, C Hart & B Davis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 02Sep22	 WYO	turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 55	 $*2.4	 Tocomah	 1:04.62	 (23.07)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
6 of 10	 21Sep22	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM72	 [	 9]	 W Pike	 54.5	 $*3.2	 Duchy Of Savoy	 1:05.82	 (23.68)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
12 of 14	08Oct22	 CAU	 turf	 1200	 S 	 G3	 [	 4]	 Jye McNeil	 56	 $17	 English Riviera	 1:10.55	 (23.91)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 22Oct22	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 LR	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 54	 $11	 Kote	 1:12.21	 (24.53)	 6	 5	 ..... 8¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 08Mar23	 KEN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 J McDonald	 56.5	 $*2.8	 Portray	 1:03.44	 (22.75)	 7	 6	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort

2 GILMORE Trainer: P & P Snowden Barrier: 3 Total: 8-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$59,400
Jockey: T Berry WT: 60.5 Good: 4-0-1-2 Track: 2-0-1-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Waveline J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 06/04/23 (196 Days)
Owner: Aston Bloodstock (Mgr: W J Mula), Mrs R J Mula, Tedwin Bloodstock (Mgr: P J Snowden), A P Deluca, M Fenton, G M Davis, Ms A L Chipperfield, S C Ey, J Khoury, E Carew, C M 
Montano, Secret Stash (Mgr: C L Keding), W G Porter & Six Kings Racing (Mgr: R P Fis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 06Apr23	 WYO	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Parr	 57	 $*1.6	 Alegna	 0:57.93	 (22.25)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼...........................Good win
4 of 14	 19Apr23	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 J Parr	 57.5	 $4.2	 Sports Legend	 1:03.13	 (22.71)	 3	 3	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
3 of 5	 06May23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 K Latham	 58	 $3.6	 Frilled	 0:56.78	 (22.44)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 21Sep23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 R Maloney	 60	 $3.9	 Ballroom Bella	 1:02.97	 (22.81)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 07Oct23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 M Bourke	 55	 $*2.3	 Vegas Raider	 0:56.20	 (22.28)	 1	 2	 ...... nk.............................Nice run

3 STAR TO FALL Trainer: A Warren Barrier: 7 Total: 6-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$33,925
Jockey: R Jones WT: 59.5 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: Kaluanui J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 23/06/23 (118 Days)
Owner: Ravenswood Bloodstock (Mgr: P Pollicina)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 10Dec22	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 J Penza	 55.5	 $4.6	 Captain Bond	 0:56.29	 (21.69)	 3	 3	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
11 of 14	22Apr23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	11]	 R Bayliss	 54	 $12	 Penthouse	 1:02.97	 (22.59)	 5	 7	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted
2 of 13	 12May23	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 N Heywood	 58	 $5	 Magnolia Belle	 1:00.13	 (24.25)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 7	 01Jun23	 NOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 N Heywood	 59	 $4	 Tai Lung	 0:58.51	 (22.65)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 23Jun23	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 1	 [	12]	 Ms R Freeman	 59	 $4.8	 Knuckle Warrior	 1:16.09	 (23.37)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win

4 AMAZING NICCI Trainer: G Portelli Barrier: 6 Total: 23-3-5-2 Prize Money: A$101,790
Jockey: Ms A Collett WT: 59 Good: 11-0-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Is Amazing J+H: 8-3-3-0 Turf: 23-3-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-2-0 Last Win: 08/08/22 (437 Days)
Owner: Elite Thoroughbreds Racing (Mgr: A Allan), Dr D A Worthley, G E Williams, S Loader, J B Lean, E P Huon, Ms K A Smart, J D Dunn, B Lister, A M Koorn, S J Brock, G C Vines, G Mor-
ris, M North, D G Burgun, A C Michaelides, P S Michaelides, D J Green & B W Ful

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 28Mar23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 R Jones	 58.5	 $10	 Troika	 0:58.16	 (22.68)	 5	 6	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
4 of 7	 14Aug23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 H 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms J Presits	 57	 $6	 De Poet	 0:58.92	 (23.58)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 01Sep23	 WYO	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 Ms J Presits	 52.5	 $26	 Flying Destiny	 1:03.98	 (22.39)	 3	 4	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
3 of 8	 22Sep23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 Ms J Presits	 57.5	 $16	 Master Joe	 0:57.42	 (22.54)	 6	 5	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 01Oct23	 COT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Ms J Presits	 58	 $6	 Zelago	 1:05.86	 (23.30)	 3	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
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5 PERFECT PROPOSAL Trainer: Waterhouse/Bott Barrier: 9 Total: 7-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$75,975
Jockey: A Hyeronimus WT: 59 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Perfect Persuasion J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: 27/08/23 (53 Days)
Owner: Grand Parkview Stud, China Horse Club Racing Pty Ltd, Mrs M T Greenhalgh, N A Greenhalgh, Mrs J Caminiti, L Caminiti, T Scott & Mrs C A Devine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	11Feb23	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 R Bayliss	 54.5	 $31	 Learning To Fly	 1:04.27	 (23.31)	 2	 2	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
2 of 9	 10Aug23	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Clark	 55	 $3	 Moravia	 0:51.64	 (22.15)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 27Aug23	 NOW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms A McLucas	 55.5	 $*1.9	 Struff	 1:03.11	 (22.97)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
7 of 8	 20Sep23	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 Ms R King	 58	 $5	 Balkans	 1:09.08	 (22.81)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 05Oct23	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 T Clark	 59	 $5.5	 Eagle Nest	 1:04.80	 (23.27)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

6 SPIRIT OF VARANASI Trainer: R & L Price Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$30,775
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 58 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Bonsai Babe J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/09/23 (35 Days)
Owner: Willyn Dynasty Stud (Mgr: W G Watkins)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 31Dec22	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $31	 One Destiny	 0:58.39	 (22.87)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 21Jan23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Adkins	 56.5	 $5	 Dame Cartland	 1:09.64	 (22.57)	 8	 8	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 02Sep23	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Morgan	 57	 $18	 Smashing Dancer	 0:57.21	 (22.26)	 8	 9	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 14Sep23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Brock Ryan	 57.5	 $9.5	 Jared	 0:56.57	 (22.24)	 5	 6	 ....... ½...........................Good win
3 of 9	 07Oct23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 K Latham	 55.5	 $12	 Vegas Raider	 0:56.20	 (22.28)	 8	 9	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort

7 LINGUEE Trainer: Ms K Waugh Barrier: 5 Total: 27-4-4-2 Prize Money: A$143,815
Jockey: J Ford WT: 56 Good: 11-1-2-2 Track: 3-1-1-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 11-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Panzer Division Dam: Wonderful News J+H: 5-0-1-1 Turf: 27-4-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-2-0 Last Win: 04/12/22 (319 Days)
Owner: J Yee & Mrs B Yee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 10Aug23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 T Schiller	 55.5	 $15	 Silvanito	 1:10.89	 (22.99)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¼............................No show
3 of 7	 24Aug23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Ford	 57	 $11	 Captain Amelia	 1:12.52	 (23.92)	 3	 1	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 07Sep23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Ford	 55.5	 $10	 Cripps Tonite	 1:02.94	 (22.71)	 7	 7	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 23Sep23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms A Collett	 55.5	 $7	 Big Apple	 1:09.85	 (22.73)	 5	 8	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
5 of 8	 05Oct23	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 J Ford	 57	 $51	 Eagle Nest	 1:04.80	 (23.27)	 8	 6	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort

8 MARESCA Trainer: K J Parker Barrier: 8 Total: 17-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$54,120
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 10-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Witches Hat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 26/02/23 (235 Days)
Owner: A A Nocera, Ms M A Krass, S L French, Mrs K French, K S French, B Sertbas, A J Surace, B A Crilly, Ms M French, Mrs G Borg, P Lumby, Ms M A French, R Lumby & Ms E Henness

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 14Aug23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 H 	 3	 [	 1]	 T Schiller	 55	 $9.5	 De Poet	 0:58.92	 (23.58)	 7	 6	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 20Aug23	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 J Del Frari	 53	 $8.5	 Blue Grotto	 0:59.18	 (22.81)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 07Sep23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 T Schiller	 55	 $26	 Cripps Tonite	 1:02.94	 (22.71)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
8 of 8	 23Sep23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 M Bell	 55	 $61	 Big Apple	 1:09.85	 (22.73)	 3	 3	 ....11¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 7	 08Oct23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Ford	 55	 $91	 Queen Of The Mile	 1:03.18	 (22.63)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

9 MOSHT UP Trainer: S Schofield Barrier: 2 Total: 102-9-12-16 Prize Money: A$354,115
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 55 Good: 51-1-5-6 Track: 3-0-0-1

8yo b aus m Fav: 9-2-2-0 54-56kg: 48-1-5-9 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-1-0-6
Sire: Moshe Dam: Solar J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 102-9-12-16 Soft/Heavy: 51-8-7-10 Last Win: 11/05/22 (526 Days)
Owner: Velebit (Mgr: T Melinz)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 14Aug23	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms M Owen	 62.5	 $3.5	 Michelle’s Girl	 1:10.51	 (23.65)	 3	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
6 of 7	 24Aug23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms M Owen	 53	 $9	 Captain Amelia	 1:12.52	 (23.92)	 1	 3	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
5 of 10	 13Sep23	 CAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 J Ford	 54	 $101	 Sweet Baby Boom	 1:08.85	 (22.89)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 26Sep23	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 C J Hillier	 60	 $6.5	 Fine Vintage	 1:06.37	 (22.40)	 7	 9	 ....11¾.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 05Oct23	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms M Owen	 52	 $41	 Eagle Nest	 1:04.80	 (23.27)	 3	 4	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
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R4 19 Oct 2023 | Moruya | Moruya Waterfront Hotel Motel Mdn Plate
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
1:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 76925
	 2	 622426
	 3	 75
	 4	 36
	 5	
	 6	 67577
	 7	
	 8	 688842
	 9	 3
	10	
	11	 0

CHIPSTAR
COMB OVER CON
LAGUNA SECA
FUDGE
LITTLE HONEY
SHRIMP
TORA STARLET
WANDJINA GAL
ARTIST
BIG OPINION
PLUCKY DUCKY

59
59
59
57
57
57
57
57
56.5
56.5
55

8
4
6
7
3
11
1
5
2
9
10

MS E HENNESSY
J PENZA
MS R FREEMAN
MS J TAYLOR
EMMA LY  3 

MS K NISBET
B OWEN
DAMON BUDLER
Q KROGH
O CHAMBERS  2 

S GUYMER

R COLE
G BACKHOUSE
MS L DAVIES
J STEWART
MS L BUNDY
MS N JARVIS
M DALE
D J ROLFE
JOSEPH/JONES
M DALE
PAT MURPHY

4
4
4
4
5
4
4
4
3
3
3

G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
G
G
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�0�-1-0
	 8-�0�-4-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	14-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$4,375
$39,385
$2,300
$2,525
$0
$4,360
$0
$18,390
$2,600
$0
$500

	3-�0�-1-0
	4-�0�-3-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 CHIPSTAR Trainer: R Cole Barrier: 8 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$4,375
Jockey: Ms E Hennessy WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Alpina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D I Walker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 03Jul23	 COR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Richards	 59	 $11	 Bridie’s Luck	 0:59.59	 (23.74)	 8	 8	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
6 of 12	 15Jul23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Richards	 59	 $21	 Winchester Rifle	 1:14.50	 (24.87)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
9 of 10	 24Jul23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Richards	 59	 $51	 Factoring Profit	 1:12.45	 (24.15)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¾............................No show
2 of 6	 29Sep23	 LKH	 turf	 1200	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 E Waters	 67	 $*2.1	 Westminster Abbe	 1:11.04	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 07Oct23	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Richards	 57	 $15	 Little Basheba	 1:24.52	 (24.77)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¾.......................... Fair effort

2 COMB OVER CON Trainer: G Backhouse Barrier: 4 Total: 8-0-4-1 Prize Money: A$39,385
Jockey: J Penza WT: 59 Good: 5-0-3-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 8-0-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-3-0
Sire: Impending Dam: Conceal J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms L C Pearson, J T Sweeney, D N Harkness, A J Fraser, Ms J M Phelps, A L McLeod, E G McComish, Mrs C M Doherty, W J Barry & D Melville

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 22May23	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Stackhouse	 58	 $*2.5	 Playin’ Thru	 1:11.39	 (23.68)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 05Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 D Stackhouse	 58	 $*2.1	 Haather	 1:12.74	 (23.08)	 2	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 19Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Fry	 58	 $3.6	 Russian Summer	 1:11.49	 (23.66)	 5	 2	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 01Sep23	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Penza	 59	 $4.4	 Champagne In Lace	 1:02.73	 (22.81)	 7	 5	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
6 of 12	 29Sep23	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 J Penza	 59	 $4.6	 Bella Ace	 0:58.60	 (22.53)	 7	 8	 ........ 4................... Every chance

3 LAGUNA SECA Trainer: Ms L Davies Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,300
Jockey: Ms R Freeman WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Angharad J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Bova, Mrs A M Bova, J Bova, Mrs V Bova, J Bova, Mrs A Bova, D Power, Mrs N Power, R Kidd, Mrs K A Kidd & M Caruso

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 6	 12Sep22	 MOY	turf	 920	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms R Freeman	 ---	 $--	 The Predictor	 0:55.18	 (23.28)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 30Sep22	 MOY	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms R Freeman	 56.5	 $10	 Man Of Reign	 1:15.92	 (25.64)	 6	 6	 ...... 11.........................No excuse
5 of 13	 30Oct22	 GOU	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms R Freeman	 56.5	 $91	 Atmospheric Rock	 1:10.60	 (23.13)	 8	 9	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 29Sep23	 MOY	turf	 920	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms R Freeman	 ---	 $--	 Discreet Miss	 0:54.49	 (21.93)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial

4 FUDGE Trainer: J Stewart Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,525
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Adelaide Dam: Play Suit J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Y Bennett & I M Symons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 6	 17Mar23	 GOU	turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 R Haylock	 ---	 $--	 Forty Four Cubits	 0:47.27	 (22.96)	 -	 -	 ...... 12........................Barrier trial
3 of 11	 08Apr23	 MOY	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Bensley	 56.5	 $61	 Champ Profond	 1:19.20	 (24.60)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 29Sep23	 MOY	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Overmeire	 57	 $15	 Call Me The Breeze	 1:11.08	 (23.40)	 8	 6	 ........ 5................... Every chance
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5 LITTLE HONEY Trainer: Ms L Bundy Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Emma Ly (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Sweet Chestnut J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J C Parker & Mrs L A Parker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 7	 29Sep23	 MOY	turf	 920	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Mc Kenzie	 ---	 $--	 Discreet Miss	 0:54.49	 (21.93)	 -	 -	 ..... 8½........................Barrier trial

6 SHRIMP Trainer: Ms N Jarvis Barrier: 11 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,360
Jockey: Ms K Nisbet WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Crevettine J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Thorotek (Mgr: Mrs N K Jarvis), G M W Miller, M K Bailey, G E Ashley, K J McManus, Mrs P M McManus, S G Bradford, K Daly, Mrs S Daly, Mrs J M Heinjus, R A Barwick, Mrs A L 
Barwick & P Matthews, Bullhorns Racing (Mgr: N L Power) C P C Racing (Mgr: T Power)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 10Apr22	 ECH	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Benbow	 57	 $15	 No Lockdowns	 1:06.07	 (23.76)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
7 of 12	 20Oct22	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jye McNeil	 55.5	 $17	 Drop The Verse	 0:57.69	 (--.--)	 12	 10	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 16Mar23	 KYN	 turf	 1112	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 F W Kersley	 57	 $19	 Frose	 1:06.44	 (23.61)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 30Mar23	 KIL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 F W Kersley	 57	 $13	 Stateswoman	 1:10.96	 (23.56)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
7 of 12	 29Sep23	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms K Nisbet	 57	 $21	 Bella Ace	 0:58.60	 (22.53)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse

7 TORA STARLET Trainer: M Dale Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: B Owen WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tosen Stardom Dam: Balsamico J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N K Pleming, A C Colmer, B S Robilliard, F Kelloway, J B Tierney, L P Armstrong, L A McLoughlin, M J Tomlinson, N J Pleming, R Couch, R F Hodson, T P Drum, D J Isaac, D J 
McDonald, J H O’Connell, N M O’Connell, Mrs J Thomas, P A O’Connell, R O’Connell & S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 7	 21Apr23	 CAB	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 N Heywood	 ---	 $--	 Dreaming Of Vegas	 0:54.24	 (23.29)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¼........................Barrier trial

8 WANDJINA GAL Trainer: D J Rolfe Barrier: 5 Total: 14-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$18,390
Jockey: Damon Budler WT: 57 Good: 10-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Military Gal J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 14-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P M Knight

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 02Aug23	 GAW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms T Voorham	 57.5	 $18	 Vengeance	 1:15.67	 (24.87)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 19Aug23	 NAD	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Damon Budler	 57	 $14	 Super Sunny Seeya	 0:58.24	 (22.99)	 4	 2	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 12Sep23	 MOY	turf	 930	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Damon Budler	 57	 $41	 Princeston	 0:53.01	 (22.24)	 6	 7	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
4 of 7	 24Sep23	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Guymer	 56	 $101	 Incivility	 1:04.73	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 09Oct23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Damon Budler	 56	 $6.5	 Old Newmarket	 1:27.73	 (24.39)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

9 ARTIST Trainer: Joseph/Jones Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,600
Jockey: Q Krogh WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Flaming June J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P H Joseph, M G Jones, Mrs M Guthrie-Curran, K Dimoski, S Kocak, G M White, D C Foley, Miss J M Smith, R J McAlister, Ms S E Goodman, M A Callaway, J J Hart, B Sheehan, D T 
Edwards, S W Bowerman, Mrs P M Williams, K A Silich, Mrs W Baker, P A C Schultz &

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 7	 15Sep23	 CAB	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Q Krogh	 ---	 $--	 Dissident Spirit	 0:54.32	 (22.73)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 01Oct23	 COT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Barrett	 56	 $15	 Miss Hades	 1:06.74	 (23.87)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

10 BIG OPINION Trainer: M Dale Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: O Chambers (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Charge Forward Dam: Theboab J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Crayden Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 6	 03Oct23	 GOU	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 N Heywood	 ---	 $--	 Starspangle Planet	 0:47.38	 (22.91)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
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11 PLUCKY DUCKY Trainer: Pat Murphy Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$500
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Plucky Star J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S M Jones, A D Barnett, J J Bailey, J Bailey, R P Robinson, L J Murphy & P W Murphy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 9	 19May23	 ACT	 awt	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 S Guymer	 ---	 $--	 Almost Persuaded	 0:55.00	 (23.77)	 -	 -	 ....16½........................Barrier trial
10 of 13	30Jun23	 MOY	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Ms E Hennessy	 55	 $61	 Highland Falcon	 1:12.50	 (23.87)	 13	 13	 ..... 2¾.......................... Well back
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R5 19 Oct 2023 | Hawkesbury | Lander Toyota (Bm64)
Distance: 1100m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $42,000
1:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 191768
	 2	 340150
	 3	 118713
	 4	 222214
	 5	 570639
	 6	 521133
	 7	 334077
	 8	 96551
	 9	 16
	10	 321870

PAD THAI
RAKOMELO
RAGING RUSH
SOOBOOCO
DISNECK
OUR ORATOR
FEEL THE KNIGHT
DEBELLO
MIDORI GLORY
MINIMAL

61.5
61
60.5
59.5
58.5
58
57.5
55
55
55

2
10
1
5
3
9
7
6
8
4

ANNA ROPER  3 

BROCK RYAN
A HYERONIMUS
J R COLLETT
D GIBBONS
J OVERMEIRE
A ADKINS
MS A COLLETT
T SCHILLER
MS K O’HARA

N DOYLE
MICK ATTARD
C LUNDHOLM
M S MINERVINI
B BAKER
R MCCABE
A WARREN
G PORTELLI
G D HICKMAN
T & P VIGOUROUX

5
4
4
4
3
4
8
3
3
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

65
64
63
61
64
58
57
56
55
51

	18-�4�-2-0
	13-�2�-1-2
	10-�4�-0-1
	 7-�1�-4-0
	10-�1�-0-1
	10-�2�-2-2
	25-�3�-4-4
	 5-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	15-�3�-2-1

$94,910
$104,725
$94,575
$62,825
$144,025
$58,575
$168,200
$27,975
$15,100
$55,740

	3-�0�-1-0
	4-�0�-1-1
	5-�2�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 PAD THAI Trainer: N Doyle Barrier: 2 Total: 18-4-2-0 Prize Money: A$94,910
Jockey: Anna Roper (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 9-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Fancy Feet J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-4-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-0-0 Last Win: 25/03/23 (208 Days)
Owner: N C Doyle, M Adams, D W Brown, G E Brown, M G Guise, P Johnston, Deen City Dachshunds, Z Harrison, J Harrison, C E Harrison, M McCreadie, K A Rigby, Shankani Group, J 
Smart, L Strong, J Whitehead & Which Bits Ours

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 09Mar23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 J Franklin	 57.5	 $9	 Cool Jakey	 1:10.46	 (22.27)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¾............................No show
1 of 7	 25Mar23	 WYO	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM68	 [	 3]	 L Magorrian	 58.5	 $8.5	 Mr Polar	 1:12.29	 (23.43)	 7	 7	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
7 of 12	 10Apr23	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 L Magorrian	 58.5	 $61	 Excelladus	 1:04.60	 (23.54)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 06May23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 A Adkins	 57.5	 $19	 Turning	 1:10.10	 (23.71)	 9	 9	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
8 of 17	 27May23	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM72	 [	10]	 Ms A Collett	 57	 $31	 Crafty Eagle	 1:10.40	 (23.01)	 14	 14	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten

2 RAKOMELO Trainer: Mick Attard Barrier: 10 Total: 13-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$104,725
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 61 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Retsina J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-1 Last Win: 11/05/23 (161 Days)
Owner: M Santopolidis, V H Santopolidis, J Bowen, C J Attard & Ms S L Attard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 06Apr23	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 L Nolen	 59	 $*4	 Euphoric	 1:13.05	 (23.21)	 3	 1	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
10 of 10	19Apr23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 B Melham	 59.5	 $18	 El Soleado	 1:19.85	 (22.89)	 10	 10	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
1 of 10	 11May23	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 J Childs	 59	 $19	 Mr Tickles	 1:14.02	 (24.29)	 5	 6	 ....... ½...........................Good win
5 of 10	 24May23	 SAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 J Childs	 58	 $14	 Le Derriere	 1:09.92	 (23.53)	 10	 8	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
10 of 13	02Oct23	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 Brock Ryan	 57	 $151	 Jedibeel	 1:02.78	 (22.52)	 12	 11	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back

3 RAGING RUSH Trainer: C Lundholm Barrier: 1 Total: 10-4-0-1 Prize Money: A$94,575
Jockey: A Hyeronimus WT: 60.5 Good: 5-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Fiery Redhead J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-4-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 20/04/23 (182 Days)
Owner: C J Lundholm, A O Walker, Mrs D F Walker, I J Darney, N J Smith, M J Keirle, D P Bourke, P B Barton, S L Leonard, L G Kubica, M W Mains, Mrs J C Leonard, Creepers (Mgr B 
Syphers) & Over The Line Racing (Mgr A Hasler)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 17Feb23	 QIR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 8]	 J P-Holmes	 57.5	 $*5	 Flying Foxy	 1:08.74	 (22.19)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
8 of 14	 12Mar23	 COO	turf	 1400	 G 	 5	 [	14]	 Wendy Peel	 56	 $7.5	 Listen To The Band	 1:21.91	 (--.--)	 11	 7	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
7 of 13	 02Apr23	 MUD	turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	12]	 J P-Holmes	 57.5	 $*4.2	 Indicative	 1:25.56	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
1 of 12	 20Apr23	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 B Looker	 57	 $*2.9	 Gold Counter	 1:04.06	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 10	 29Sep23	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 J P-Holmes	 60.5	 $4.8	 Transplant	 0:56.83	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort

4 SOOBOOCO Trainer: M S Minervini Barrier: 5 Total: 7-1-4-0 Prize Money: A$62,825
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Stella Di Paco J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 04/07/23 (107 Days)
Owner: M S & Mrs M J Minervini, Whitby Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: M J Whitby), T A B Johnson, N R Johnson, T P Johns, P J Moore, B Scorey, T Twelvetree, D F Sullivan, M G Sheil, Ms A K 
Davis, M W O’Brien & A S J Rowe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 16Aug22	 WYO	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Clark	 56.5	 $11	 Narito	 1:03.82	 (22.70)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 17Jan23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 58.5	 $*1.7	 Shalaa’s Moment	 0:51.32	 (22.01)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 28Jan23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Bell	 57.5	 $2.6	 Our Kobison	 0:50.59	 (21.39)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 04Jul23	 WYO	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J R Collett	 59	 $*1.5	 Amberina	 1:04.18	 (23.07)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
4 of 10	 13Jul23	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J R Collett	 59.5	 $*2.6	 Roussillon	 1:04.03	 (23.65)	 5	 7	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
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5 DISNECK Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 3 Total: 10-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$144,025
Jockey: D Gibbons WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Trapeze Artist Dam: Lindisfarne J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/11/22 (327 Days)
Owner: Bjorn Baker Racing (Mgr: B Baker), Algie Brothers (Mgr: A Algie), S Craig, G1g Colts & Breeding P/L (Mgr: G Diamond), M Hunter, P Iemma, Isca Consulting 2022 (Mgr: D Moylan), A 
Katelva, A Lee, A Long, E Malouf, D Murray, T Murrie, D O’Neill, T Owsnett, Ta

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 25Mar23	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 G3	 [	 3]	 Ms R King	 57.5	 $8.5	 Amur	 1:24.01	 (23.58)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
12 of 13	01Apr23	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 G1	 [	 5]	 K McEvoy	 56.5	 $101	 Militarize	 1:26.52	 (25.13)	 3	 6	 ....35½...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 23Aug23	 KEN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 Ms R King	 55.5	 $4.4	 Biographer	 0:57.96	 (22.34)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
3 of 8	 20Sep23	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	 6]	 J Stanley	 57	 $26	 Balkans	 1:09.08	 (22.81)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 04Oct23	 KEN	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Stanley	 56.5	 $15	 Critique	 1:12.61	 (23.03)	 6	 7	 ..... 5½............................No show

6 OUR ORATOR Trainer: R McCabe Barrier: 9 Total: 10-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$58,575
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 58 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 6-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Moretales J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-1 Last Win: 14/05/23 (158 Days)
Owner: T E Rothery, Mrs C L Rothery, J L Johnson-Bannister & B Noonan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 25Apr23	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Cavallo	 56	 $15	 Flic En Flac	 1:21.36	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 14	 06May23	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Lisnyy	 59	 $*3	 Warrior’s Kiss	 1:17.11	 (--.--)	 8	 5	 ........ 3...........................Good win
1 of 8	 14May23	 PAR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 A Cavallo	 57	 $11	 Charlotting	 1:36.64	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
3 of 7	 25May23	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 6]	 A Cavallo	 59	 $*3.5	 Starlink	 1:23.73	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 05Jun23	 BAT	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms A Stanley	 61.5	 $5	 Croatian Madame	 1:52.65	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

7 FEEL THE KNIGHT Trainer: A Warren Barrier: 7 Total: 25-3-4-4 Prize Money: A$168,200
Jockey: A Adkins WT: 57.5 Good: 14-3-2-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-0-1 56-58kg: 11-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Knight Exemplar Dam: Look And Feel J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 25-3-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-2-3 Last Win: 19/10/19 (1461 Days)
Owner: Ms F Mylan, J G Normoyle, Mrs Y M Smith, N J Smith, Ms L Glucksman & G & G Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: A Giotas)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 26Dec22	 RAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 Zac Lloyd	 53.5	 $4.6	 Zain’s Girl	 0:57.27	 (22.69)	 6	 5	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
4 of 6	 11Jan23	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 J Penza	 60.5	 $*2	 Emma’s Gift	 0:57.45	 (21.96)	 6	 4	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
13 of 14	04Feb23	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	13]	 T Marquand	 58	 $20	 Super Extreme	 1:09.35	 (23.51)	 10	 10	 ..... 8½............................ Poor run
7 of 14	 16Sep23	 RAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 A Adkins	 57	 $51	 Derry Grove	 0:57.07	 (22.34)	 5	 4	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
7 of 7	 02Oct23	 WAF	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM100	[	 7]	 A Adkins	 54	 $151	 Spacewalk	 0:56.73	 (21.61)	 1	 2	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse

8 DEBELLO Trainer: G Portelli Barrier: 6 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$27,975
Jockey: Ms A Collett WT: 55 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Age Of War J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/10/23 (16 Days)
Owner: Mrs K J Portelli, R El Daghl, Mrs B Barker, M R Byrnes, S Debrincat, P J Egger, P Hickman, N Khannara, D J McFadden, W R Sly, Mrs P Thuok, J L Bridgement, D Johnson, A Hiscock 
& R El Daghl,g1g Colts & Breeding Pty Ltd,thunder Racing, Waam Racing,bamboo Bl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 14Feb23	 HAW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Tom Sherry	 57	 $31	 Stanislaus	 0:57.48	 (22.22)	 10	 10	 ........ 9............................No show
6 of 11	 06May23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms A Collett	 55.5	 $41	 Ringdembells	 0:57.32	 (22.36)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
5 of 6	 25May23	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Jones	 55	 $61	 Ozzmosis	 1:04.31	 (23.31)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 7	 03Jun23	 ROS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms A Collett	 54.5	 $41	 Congregation	 1:17.15	 (23.19)	 2	 2	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 03Oct23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms A Collett	 56.5	 $5.5	 Irradiance	 0:59.27	 (23.63)	 6	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win

9 MIDORI GLORY Trainer: G D Hickman Barrier: 8 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$15,100
Jockey: T Schiller WT: 55 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Bella Deluxe J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/09/23 (27 Days)
Owner: Magus Equine Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 11Aug23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Allapercanto	 0:54.65	 (23.23)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 25Aug23	 RAN	 turf	 739	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Head Of The Herd	 0:44.34	 (22.37)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 08Sep23	 RAN	 turf	 1040	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Mostro	 1:04.06	 (23.70)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 22Sep23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Dolan	 56.5	 $6	 Rebel Love	 0:57.80	 (22.64)	 8	 5	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
6 of 9	 07Oct23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Penza	 55	 $10	 Vegas Raider	 0:56.20	 (22.28)	 5	 3	 ........ 3................... Every chance

10 MINIMAL Trainer: T & P Vigouroux Barrier: 4 Total: 15-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$55,740
Jockey: Ms K O’Hara WT: 55 Good: 10-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-2-1 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Smart Company J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 24/03/23 (209 Days)
Owner: P M Vigouroux, Mrs T L Vigouroux & A M Britt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 04Mar23	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 C Gallagh	 62.5	 $*3.9	 The Affirmative	 0:56.99	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 24Mar23	 WEL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 C Gallagh	 62.5	 $6.5	 White Liar	 0:58.04	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
8 of 10	 21Apr23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 C Gallagh	 60.5	 $9	 Markwell Dreamer	 0:56.58	 (22.69)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 14Aug23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 H 	 3	 [	 5]	 M A Cahill	 55.5	 $15	 De Poet	 0:58.92	 (23.58)	 3	 3	 ...... 11.........................No excuse
10 of 10	12Sep23	 MOY	turf	 1020	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 M A Cahill	 60	 $16	 Vella Magic	 0:59.16	 (22.91)	 1	 3	 ........ 9.......................... Well back
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R6 19 Oct 2023 | Moruya | Adelaide Hotel Moruya Plate (C1)
Distance: 1650m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 648676
	 2	 21
	 3	 801807
	 4	 555548
	 5	 214384
	 6	 643866
	 7	 80667
	 8	 594345
	 9	 482735
	10	 40986
	11	 055733
	12	 222448

AVVERTIMENTO
CRAFT
PEAK CONTRIBUTER
TEMPLE GARDEN
ANGEL ACADEMY
DEVGRU
MONTE KAHUNA
OH MY HAT
PERUNO
RUN TOMMY RUN
THE BIG BIIG
MONOMAKH

59
59
59
59
57
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
55

7
10
2
8
3
4
11
5
9
1
6
12

MS R FREEMAN
B OWEN
Q KROGH
O CHAMBERS  2 

JACK MARTIN
J PENZA
S GUYMER
MS E HENNESSY
EMMA LY  3 

DAMON BUDLER
MS J TAYLOR
MS K NISBET

MS S M-LESLIE
N OLIVE
JOSEPH/JONES
M J STEPHENS
J M CLEARY
LUKE CLARKE
R & L PRICE
T BURLEIGH
M GATTY
COLBEY HILL
L PARKER
MS N JARVIS

5
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
5
4

R
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
M

NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

48
57
49
53
54
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	21-�1�-5-3
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 9-�1�-1-1
	16-�1�-3-0
	10-�1�-3-2
	 7-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-0-2
	 7-�0�-1-1
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-0-3
	 9-�0�-3-0

$59,595
$20,300
$23,400
$46,725
$35,775
$6,290
$4,580
$14,075
$12,365
$2,555
$14,725
$19,880

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 AVVERTIMENTO Trainer: Ms S M-Leslie Barrier: 7 Total: 21-1-5-3 Prize Money: A$59,595
Jockey: Ms R Freeman WT: 59 Good: 8-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz r Fav: 5-1-1-1 58+kg: 15-1-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: El Roca Dam: Sveglia J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-4-2 Last Win: 05/09/22 (409 Days)
Owner: Ms S A Murray-Leslie, O W Goulder, J R Micallef & Blue Horseshoe Racing (Mgr: T N Murray-Leslie)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 16Jan23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 M Bourke	 57.5	 $10	 Spats Pav Bowie	 1:25.50	 (23.52)	 7	 6	 ....10¼.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 27Aug23	 NOW	turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 M Bourke	 58.5	 $21	 Big Impact	 1:04.03	 (23.53)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 7	 08Sep23	 GOU	turf	 1300	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 M Bourke	 57	 $13	 Hobbsy	 1:20.26	 (25.35)	 3	 4	 ....11¼................... Every chance
7 of 9	 17Sep23	 NOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Penza	 57.5	 $41	 Face The Day	 1:24.48	 (24.28)	 2	 3	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 09Oct23	 QEN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms R Freeman	 59	 $8	 She Streaksaway	 1:37.71	 (24.53)	 1	 4	 ..... 3½................... Every chance

2 CRAFT Trainer: N Olive Barrier: 10 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$20,300
Jockey: B Owen WT: 59 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starcraft Dam: Kesari J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/10/23 (18 Days)
Owner: R W Tierney & Mrs Tierney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 16Sep22	 CAB	 turf	 900	  H 	 Tri	 [	  ]	 J Mallyon	 ---	 $--	 Ready To Humble	 0:55.37	 (23.91)	 -	 -	 ....14½........................Barrier trial
2 of 4	 18Aug23	 ACT	 awt	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 B Owen	 ---	 $--	 Loose Love	 0:53.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 31Aug23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	10]	 B Owen	 ---	 $--	 Asgarda	 1:00.25	 (23.25)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 16Sep23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 N Heywood	 59	 $12	 He’s My Warrior	 1:11.08	 (23.38)	 6	 6	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 01Oct23	 COT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Beasley	 59	 $3.2	 Lord Cat	 1:26.01	 (24.36)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½...........................Good win

3 PEAK CONTRIBUTER Trainer: Joseph/Jones Barrier: 2 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$23,400
Jockey: Q Krogh WT: 59 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Contributer Dam: Mizen Peak J+H: 8-1-1-1 Turf: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 18/08/23 (62 Days)
Owner: J J R Partnership, P H Joseph, Mrs B M Joseph, M G Jones, Mrs D G Jones, P A Jones, Mrs M Guthrie-Curran, M K Walcott, A R Daly, P B Newsom, J H D Brady, S B Hennings, R J 
Watson, L G Boag, J C Butler, G J Nelson & A M Molloy, One Score More, All Pro Raci

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	12Mar23	 CAB	 turf	 2000	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $81	 Domingo	 2:04.97	 (22.82)	 4	 8	 ...... 19....................... Not sighted
1 of 12	 18Aug23	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Q Krogh	 59	 $*3.3	 Prophet Time	 1:16.37	 (24.05)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
8 of 12	 01Sep23	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 Q Krogh	 60	 $15	 Titan Star	 1:14.98	 (23.79)	 7	 7	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
10 of 13	15Sep23	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Q Krogh	 59	 $26	 Moritz Girl	 1:37.43	 (23.98)	 1	 5	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
7 of 11	 01Oct23	 COT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 J Barrett	 57.5	 $19	 Fil	 1:38.84	 (24.69)	 11	 10	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

4 TEMPLE GARDEN Trainer: M J Stephens Barrier: 8 Total: 16-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$46,725
Jockey: O Chambers (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 8-0-2-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 12-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Slippery Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 12/02/23 (249 Days)
Owner: S A Stephens, I F Stephens & M J Stephens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 26May23	 GOU	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Penza	 60.5	 $12	 Smarter Than You	 1:24.30	 (24.53)	 5	 6	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 11Jun23	 SPH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 N Heywood	 60	 $*4.2	 Final Comment	 1:36.98	 (23.83)	 2	 1	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 27Aug23	 NOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Q Krogh	 57.5	 $11	 Slickman	 1:23.40	 (24.26)	 9	 7	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 12Sep23	 MOY	turf	 1435	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Penza	 57.5	 $7	 Ballistic Therapy	 1:24.98	 (24.11)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
8 of 8	 29Sep23	 MOY	turf	 1425	 G 	 BM74	 [	 7]	 J Penza	 55	 $26	 Belleistic Kids	 1:24.90	 (23.31)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
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5 ANGEL ACADEMY Trainer: J M Cleary Barrier: 3 Total: 10-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$35,775
Jockey: Jack Martin WT: 57 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Invader Dam: Mygoodgrace J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-1 Last Win: 14/05/23 (158 Days)
Owner: J V Wood, M J Wood, D J Wood, A A Bailie, R J Bumpus, M G S De Simone, N A Dowling & J Cleary

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 14May23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Haylock	 53	 $3.7	 Too Sharp	 1:30.08	 (25.19)	 3	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
4 of 11	 18Aug23	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 R Haylock	 54.5	 $41	 Missile Leader	 1:15.57	 (23.67)	 5	 7	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 04Sep23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 R Haylock	 58.5	 $7	 Seaside Sandy	 1:24.87	 (24.13)	 6	 3	 ........ 6........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 12Sep23	 MOY	turf	 1435	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 R Haylock	 55	 $13	 Ballistic Therapy	 1:24.98	 (24.11)	 4	 4	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 6	 09Oct23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 R Haylock	 57.5	 $10	 Burgundy Girl	 1:28.56	 (23.79)	 2	 3	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run

6 DEVGRU Trainer: Luke Clarke Barrier: 4 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$6,290
Jockey: J Penza WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Merchant Navy Dam: Zeal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Clarke & Mrs K Clarke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 08Aug22	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 D Thornton	 57	 $7	 Edith	 1:37.98	 (23.65)	 8	 9	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 17Dec22	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R Downey	 58	 $*2.4	 Judiciary	 1:24.21	 (24.08)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 06Jan23	 STW	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 M Cartwright	 58	 $13	 Listen To Maurice	 1:38.83	 (23.73)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 17Sep23	 NOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms K Nisbet	 56.5	 $7.5	 Miss Givings	 1:24.19	 (24.17)	 5	 4	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
6 of 13	 15Oct23	 NOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms K Nisbet	 59	 $41	 Atomic Forty Seven	 1:22.96	 (23.84)	 7	 5	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

7 MONTE KAHUNA Trainer: R & L Price Barrier: 11 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,580
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Majestic Flute J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: V W Bates & Mrs Y D Bates

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 31Jan23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 G Buckley	 59	 $26	 Whisky Wisdom	 1:26.56	 (24.98)	 9	 10	 ....11½...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	20Aug23	 MOY	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Overmeire	 59	 $31	 Ballistic Therapy	 1:18.49	 (24.64)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back
6 of 10	 07Sep23	 HAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Penza	 57.5	 $81	 Mr Papera	 1:29.89	 (23.60)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
6 of 9	 23Sep23	 CAB	 turf	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms K Nisbet	 56.5	 $31	 Hurricane Coni	 2:06.68	 (23.41)	 2	 2	 ........ 4................... Every chance
7 of 8	 08Oct23	 HAW	turf	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Penza	 56.5	 $151	 Speycaster	 2:01.42	 (22.96)	 4	 6	 ....15¼.........................No excuse

8 OH MY HAT Trainer: T Burleigh Barrier: 5 Total: 12-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$14,075
Jockey: Ms E Hennessy WT: 56.5 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Adizero J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J Hatton, Mrs J A Hatton, M F O’Hara & Mrs M C O’Hara

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 14Jul23	 MOY	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms B Panya	 53	 $19	 Ninja Star	 1:12.08	 (24.47)	 9	 11	 ..... 6¼............................No show
4 of 12	 07Aug23	 GOU	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 O Chambers	 57	 $21	 Oneofthetwelve	 1:17.55	 (23.55)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 27Aug23	 NOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 O Chambers	 53	 $6.5	 Man Of Mine	 1:23.68	 (24.17)	 5	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 12Sep23	 MOY	turf	 1435	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms K Nisbet	 55.5	 $12	 Moonrider	 1:27.15	 (23.88)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 01Oct23	 COT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms B Panya	 55	 $26	 Fil	 1:38.84	 (24.69)	 3	 4	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort

9 PERUNO Trainer: M Gatty Barrier: 9 Total: 7-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$12,365
Jockey: Emma Ly (a3.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-1-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Next The Universe J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Gatty, Ms M T Victory, K Gatty, K R Gatty, C Wallace & S Dinley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 03Mar23	 ARA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 John Allen	 59	 $4.2	 Oliver Bullet	 1:37.10	 (26.01)	 9	 8	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 8	 20Aug23	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Del Frari	 54	 $21	 Sunchyme	 0:59.50	 (23.59)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
7 of 11	 12Sep23	 MOY	turf	 1435	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Del Frari	 54	 $6.5	 Moonrider	 1:27.15	 (23.88)	 4	 6	 ..... 1½.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 29Sep23	 MOY	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Del Frari	 53.5	 $9	 Call Me The Breeze	 1:11.08	 (23.40)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 13	 06Oct23	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Del Frari	 53.5	 $11	 His Honour	 1:18.74	 (24.10)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort

10 RUN TOMMY RUN Trainer: Colbey Hill Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,555
Jockey: Damon Budler WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Adelaide Dam: Rosaruby J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M H Paine, J F Collins, M Notaras, Ms C Dean, D B Piercy, M J Hyndes, Mrs N Arnold, A G Ryan, T Bianchini, G R Arnold & G Eggleton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 18Mar23	 SPH	 turf	 1208	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 N Heywood	 58.5	 $6	 Funky Little Shack	 1:10.13	 (23.47)	 9	 8	 ........ 6.........................Handy run
10 of 14	30Jul23	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Guymer	 59	 $15	 Kiss The Colours	 0:56.22	 (22.53)	 7	 9	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
9 of 12	 01Sep23	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Brock Ryan	 57.5	 $31	 Woodzy	 1:15.85	 (23.51)	 3	 6	 ....11¾............................No show
8 of 11	 12Sep23	 MOY	turf	 1435	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms A McLucas	 56	 $61	 Moonrider	 1:27.15	 (23.88)	 6	 5	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
6 of 6	 06Oct23	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms K Nisbet	 56.5	 $61	 Dead Of Night	 1:38.53	 (23.79)	 2	 3	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
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11 THE BIG BIIG Trainer: L Parker Barrier: 6 Total: 9-0-0-3 Prize Money: A$14,725
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Adelaide Dam: Proud And Ready J+H: 5-0-0-2 Turf: 9-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-3 Last Win: --
Owner: J T Pavlakis, R T Kontominas, E Kalivins & G Souroullas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 09Mar23	 GOU	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Ford	 59	 $31	 Pioneer Lass	 1:37.34	 (24.92)	 12	 11	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 08Apr23	 NEW	turf	 1850	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms J Taylor	 58	 $21	 True Blue	 1:59.01	 (24.49)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 27Apr23	 WYO	turf	 2100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms J Taylor	 59	 $26	 Aunt Roberta	 2:13.66	 (24.85)	 9	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 11May23	 WYO	turf	 2100	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms J Taylor	 56.5	 $81	 Aunt Roberta	 2:11.83	 (24.39)	 10	 9	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 01Jun23	 NOW	turf	 2200	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms J Taylor	 56.5	 $9	 Vaguer	 2:18.99	 (24.01)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort

12 MONOMAKH Trainer: Ms N Jarvis Barrier: 12 Total: 9-0-3-0 Prize Money: A$19,880
Jockey: Ms K Nisbet WT: 55 Good: 4-0-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 5-0-2-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Astern Dam: Sables J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Thorotek, Zarbock Racing, Forbes Boys, Fish Burger Racing, G E Ashley, M J Kay, D S Hurst, Mrs S J Hurst, K J Dunstan, R G Dunstan, Mrs E Robinson, D Robinson, M Dehlsen, Miss 
K M Stewart, Ms T M Trembath, Ms K L Ireland, G R Stewart, Mrs J Oehlman, J P H

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 24Feb23	 KIL	 turf	 1607	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 F W Kersley	 57	 $*3.7	 Highland Harley	 1:41.63	 (24.40)	 8	 6	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 14Mar23	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 F W Kersley	 57	 $*1.7	 One Thing Counts	 1:39.63	 (23.31)	 1	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
4 of 12	 30Mar23	 KIL	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 F W Kersley	 57.5	 $*2.7	 Unusual Pearl	 1:39.41	 (24.24)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 14Apr23	 SEY	 turf	 2000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 F W Kersley	 57	 $8.5	 Auspirit	 2:06.57	 (24.27)	 4	 3	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
8 of 13	 06Oct23	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Guymer	 58.5	 $*4	 His Honour	 1:18.74	 (24.10)	 10	 11	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
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R7 19 Oct 2023 | Hawkesbury | Richmond Club Midway (Bm64)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $45,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 670062
	 2	 007836
	 3	 190186
	 4	 175002
	 5	 13
	 6	 636414
	 7	 403714
	 8	 12564
	 9	 837227
	10	 605156

SOVEREIGN EXPRESS
ROYALZEL
STREET CANDI
WHISKER TO WHISKER
IT’SACIRCUS
THE CARPET BAGGER
TIP TOP TIMING
WAIKATO FLYER
SINGLE CROWN
RAILLERY

60
59
58
57
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
55.5
55

8
4
2
1
10
7
6
9
3
5

R HUTCHINGS
M BELL
TOM SHERRY
BROCK RYAN
K LATHAM
MS L DAY
T SCHILLER
T BERRY
J FORD
J OVERMEIRE

J & L ATTARD
T P CROFT
MS K BUCHANAN
J THOMPSON
M FREEDMAN
JOSEPH IBLE
C CONNERS
G D HICKMAN
K J PARKER
A CUMMINGS

6
5
5
4
3
6
6
4
7
4

G
G
M
M
G
G
G
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

62
60
62
60
60
55
55
54
53
56

	15-�3�-2-0
	24-�4�-1-2
	19-�3�-4-2
	13-�1�-1-1
	 2-�1�-0-1
	18-�3�-2-1
	45-�5�-5-5
	 5-�1�-1-0
	42-�3�-9-8
	 7-�1�-0-0

$82,265
$333,765
$97,645
$59,030
$30,525
$71,275
$164,732
$22,200
$136,255
$22,450

	3-�1�-0-0
	7-�1�-1-1
	6-�3�-1-1
	5-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	25-�5�-3-3
	0-�0�-0-0
	12-�1�-4-2
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 SOVEREIGN EXPRESS Trainer: J & L Attard Barrier: 8 Total: 15-3-2-0 Prize Money: A$82,265
Jockey: R Hutchings WT: 60 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 5-1-1-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Bullet Train Dam: Cut A Caper J+H: 7-3-1-0 Turf: 15-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-0 Last Win: 09/08/22 (436 Days)
Owner: J A Kelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 23Mar23	 HAW	turf	 1800	 S 	 BM68	 [	 5]	 K McEvoy	 60	 $9.5	 Pharoah’s Reign	 1:50.05	 (23.11)	 7	 7	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
10 of 10	05Apr23	 HAW	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM72	 [	10]	 K Latham	 57	 $31	 Pretty Amazing	 1:40.11	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ....11¾.......................... Well back
10 of 12	22Apr23	 NEW	turf	 1500	 S 	 BM68	 [	 8]	 R Hutchings	 58	 $20	 New Republic	 1:31.27	 (23.74)	 10	 9	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
6 of 11	 09Sep23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 R Hutchings	 59	 $31	 Who But Roo	 1:10.32	 (22.65)	 11	 11	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
2 of 13	 28Sep23	 WYO	turf	 1350	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 R Hutchings	 59	 $14	 Mancconi	 1:20.14	 (24.51)	 11	 9	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

2 ROYALZEL Trainer: T P Croft Barrier: 4 Total: 24-4-1-2 Prize Money: A$333,765
Jockey: M Bell WT: 59 Good: 13-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 7-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Royal Tithe J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-4-0-0 Last Win: 28/08/21 (782 Days)
Owner: M G Russell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 18	17Jun23	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 Ms A McLucas	 55.5	 $31	 Oakfield Waratah	 1:29.08	 (22.85)	 9	 9	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
7 of 8	 01Jul23	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 D Beasley	 57.5	 $81	 Resonator	 1:29.47	 (23.08)	 5	 5	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 19Jul23	 WAF	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72	 [	10]	 R Jones	 57.5	 $26	 Ruby Flyer	 1:36.51	 (23.13)	 8	 7	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
3 of 12	 06Aug23	 FOR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 K Dunbar	 55	 $26	 Just A Brother	 1:34.96	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 04Oct23	 KEN	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 J Ford	 56	 $81	 Body Bob	 1:15.47	 (23.27)	 8	 8	 ..... 9½................... Every chance

3 STREET CANDI Trainer: Ms K Buchanan Barrier: 2 Total: 19-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$97,645
Jockey: Tom Sherry WT: 58 Good: 11-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-1-1
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Borobodur J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-3-2 Last Win: 25/04/23 (177 Days)
Owner: Crowningstone (Mgr: M R Thew), Miss K L Buchanan, Iron Bar Racing (Mgr: J Elliott), Mrs C J Grainger, C Gilmore, B Blay, Ms L Chadwick, R W Thew, D C Wright, Mrs C Le-Grand & K 
R Thew

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 04Mar23	 HAW	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Madi Derrick	 54.5	 $21	 Iowa	 1:47.91	 (24.26)	 6	 7	 ..... 9¾............................No show
13 of 14	12Apr23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	14]	 Madi Derrick	 54.5	 $101	 Toesonthenose	 1:23.60	 (23.97)	 14	 14	 ..... 6½............................ Poor run
1 of 11	 25Apr23	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Madi Derrick	 53.5	 $21	 Mistress	 1:40.35	 (24.44)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
8 of 14	 13May23	 SCO	 turf	 1700	 G 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 Madi Derrick	 51	 $51	 Miracle Spin	 1:42.72	 (22.96)	 7	 5	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 14	 30Sep23	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM68	 [	14]	 L Magorrian	 56.5	 $91	 Hide Your Heart	 1:17.39	 (23.34)	 13	 14	 ........ 3................... Every chance

4 WHISKER TO WHISKER Trainer: J Thompson Barrier: 1 Total: 13-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$59,030
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 57 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Zanbagh J+H: 7-1-1-0 Turf: 13-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/02/23 (233 Days)
Owner: O P Tait & Mrs K H Tait

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 10Mar23	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 G 	 G3	 [	 2]	 Brock Ryan	 54	 $81	 Pavitra	 1:34.35	 (23.21)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
5 of 12	 01Apr23	 RAN	 turf	 2000	 H 	 G3	 [	 5]	 Brock Ryan	 55	 $16	 Arts	 2:12.33	 (25.17)	 5	 3	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
12 of 15	22Apr23	 DOO	turf	 1615	 G 	 LR	 [	 7]	 B Thompson	 56.5	 $31	 Street Gossip	 1:36.44	 (23.52)	 11	 11	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
16 of 16	06May23	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 LR	 [	 9]	 J Byrne	 56.5	 $151	 Renaissance Woman	 1:49.71	 (23.80)	 5	 8	 ..... 9¾............ Disappointing run
2 of 5	 03Oct23	 GOU	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Brock Ryan	 60	 $5.5	 Destructive Diva	 1:25.00	 (24.65)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
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5 IT’SACIRCUS Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 10 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$30,525
Jockey: K Latham WT: 56.5 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Trapeze Artist Dam: Samara Dancer J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/09/23 (26 Days)
Owner: Winkurra Colts, J A O’Neill, A K Racing, A Kheir, Picko, P A Cook, T E Kennedy, Aldine Racing, M Burmeister, Carty Racing, G R Dwyer, Group 1 Bloodstock, G1g Colts & Breeding Pty 
Ltd, W J Hawkins, Sledmere Stud, D Edmonds & B D Nettlefold

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 10	 25Aug23	 RAN	 turf	 1045	 S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 K Latham	 ---	 $--	 Miss Bayles	 1:03.89	 (23.29)	 -	 -	 ....10¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 08Sep23	 RAN	 turf	 1040	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 K Latham	 ---	 $--	 Mostro	 1:04.06	 (23.70)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
1 of 11	 23Sep23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 K Latham	 56.5	 $5	 Jinsoku	 1:11.23	 (22.77)	 3	 5	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
3 of 9	 10Oct23	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 K Latham	 56	 $6.5	 Rematch	 1:16.79	 (22.67)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

6 THE CARPET BAGGER Trainer: Joseph Ible Barrier: 7 Total: 18-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$71,275
Jockey: Ms L Day WT: 56.5 Good: 14-3-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 9-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Rock ‘n’ Pop Dam: French J+H: 6-2-1-1 Turf: 18-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/09/23 (20 Days)
Owner: D M Rudd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 07Aug23	 GOU	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms L Day	 59.5	 $*2.7	 Eight Of A Kind	 1:10.39	 (22.90)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 26Aug23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 J Overmeire	 57	 $6.5	 Butch’n’bugs	 1:23.32	 (23.31)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
4 of 11	 22Sep23	 GOU	turf	 1500	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Hollie Hull	 53	 $5.5	 Lugh	 1:28.91	 (24.12)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 29Sep23	 MOY	turf	 1650	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $4.8	 Bellman	 1:39.10	 (23.43)	 6	 5	 ........ 3...........................Good win
4 of 9	 07Oct23	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms L Day	 56.5	 $5.5	 Desi Emperor	 1:37.65	 (23.07)	 6	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

7 TIP TOP TIMING Trainer: C Conners Barrier: 6 Total: 45-5-5-5 Prize Money: A$164,732
Jockey: T Schiller WT: 56.5 Good: 18-3-1-2 Track: 7-0-1-1

6yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 21-1-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-5-3-3
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Princess Zariel J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 45-5-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 27-2-4-3 Last Win: 17/09/23 (32 Days)
Owner: B J Garforth, Mrs K Garforth, Mrs E W Kowalczuk, Dr M A Kowalczuk & S M Miller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	11May23	 WYO	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 K Latham	 56	 $7	 Reginald	 1:38.41	 (23.60)	 3	 5	 ..... 2½....................... Not sighted
3 of 12	 21May23	 NOW	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 K Latham	 59	 $5.5	 Sizzling Cat	 1:40.83	 (23.82)	 9	 11	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 02Sep23	 HAW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM68	 [	 3]	 Brock Ryan	 55	 $13	 Oh Golly Gosh	 1:23.18	 (22.97)	 6	 6	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 17Sep23	 NOW	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66	 [	10]	 Brock Ryan	 59	 $5	 Microna	 1:37.94	 (24.30)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
4 of 7	 02Oct23	 WAF	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 Brock Ryan	 54	 $13	 Buillt	 1:36.73	 (23.36)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run

8 WAIKATO FLYER Trainer: G D Hickman Barrier: 9 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$22,200
Jockey: T Berry WT: 56 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Kansas J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/08/22 (423 Days)
Owner: G Hickman, P Gray, A Carney, T Carney, C Dufficy, M Moyle, W Clegg, V Clegg, C Clegg, G Clegg, J Teytz, M King, J Hickman, B Turton, Steelies Racing (Mgr: Ms L Caff), Allam Rac-
ing (Mgr: S Allam), Dl Breeding And Racing (Mgr: D Lopez), Jimlee Racing (Mgr:

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 22Aug22	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 56.5	 $26	 Lord Finland	 1:14.20	 (--.--)	 9	 6	 ...... nk...........................Good win
2 of 9	 08Jan23	 NOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 G Buckley	 58	 $10	 Send Me A Legend	 1:09.33	 (22.87)	 8	 7	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 21Jan23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 G Buckley	 55.5	 $6	 Carolina Fire	 1:23.37	 (23.13)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 8	 14Sep23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 T Schiller	 56.5	 $11	 Sunzou	 1:09.73	 (22.41)	 6	 5	 ........ 4................... Every chance
4 of 5	 03Oct23	 GOU	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 B Lerena	 58.5	 $6	 Destructive Diva	 1:25.00	 (24.65)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run

9 SINGLE CROWN Trainer: K J Parker Barrier: 3 Total: 42-3-9-8 Prize Money: A$136,255
Jockey: J Ford WT: 55.5 Good: 26-2-5-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 7-1-3-2 54-56kg: 16-0-4-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-4-2
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Shebrings Class J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 42-3-9-8 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-4-3 Last Win: 12/06/22 (494 Days)
Owner: M Goodfellow, T J Hore, Mrs K D Hore, Mrs D O’Neill, W A Brown, Mrs D Brown, C Hore, Mrs D Sloan, W Livermore, Mrs J Ienna, J McKeown & Mrs K McKeown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 05Aug23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 M Bell	 55	 $31	 Putt For Dough	 1:10.47	 (22.29)	 9	 8	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 20Aug23	 MOY	turf	 1425	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 B P Ward	 55	 $18	 Iconic Dame	 1:25.85	 (24.29)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 09Sep23	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Penza	 55	 $15	 Sir Godric	 1:36.96	 (22.97)	 5	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 23Sep23	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM68	 [	 4]	 J Penza	 55	 $7.5	 Tags	 1:36.45	 (22.36)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 30Sep23	 RAN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 J Ford	 52.5	 $21	 Loving Cilla	 1:48.71	 (23.59)	 8	 8	 ........ 2.........................No excuse

10 RAILLERY Trainer: A Cummings Barrier: 5 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$22,450
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 55 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Wordplay J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/09/23 (40 Days)
Owner: Anthony Cummings Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: A J Cummings), M Johnstone, Mrs S M Albert, K Albert & W B Fornari

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	28Mar23	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 M Bell	 56.5	 $41	 Allhallowtide	 1:40.38	 (23.72)	 5	 5	 ....12¼.......................... Well back
5 of 11	 29Aug23	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Suraj Narredu	 58	 $151	 It’s A Certainty	 1:17.94	 (23.05)	 2	 2	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 09Sep23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Penza	 55	 $4.8	 Diamond Flyer	 1:24.03	 (23.62)	 8	 7	 ..... DH...........................Good win
5 of 8	 21Sep23	 HAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 J R Collett	 57	 $7.5	 Hinchinjive	 1:29.28	 (23.85)	 3	 5	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
6 of 8	 30Sep23	 NEW	turf	 1500	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 J Overmeire	 56	 $10	 Mah Ali	 1:30.95	 (24.35)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
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R8 19 Oct 2023 | Moruya | The Jetty Bar And Cafe (Bm58)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 601733
	 2	 342262
	 3	 323124
	 4	 413193
	 5	 934683
	 6	 413653
	 7	 440531
	 8	 25661
	 9	 736497
	10	 71098
	11	 99531
	12	 468923
	13	 630476
	14	 057524

GO GAZZA
SAIKO
LAST QUEST
DEEP SHIMMER
MARESCA
FACTORING PROFIT
NEWTOWN BRAVEHEART
FIANCETTO
TILLMAN
BUFF MOBILE
CALL ME THE BREEZE
BIG STEVE
ULTRAGIRL
ALAN

64
61.5
60
59
59
58.5
58.5
58
58
57.5
56.5
56
55
55

15
5
9
10
7
3
8
14
12
1
4
11
6
2

N PERRYMAN
Q KROGH
O CHAMBERS  2 

N HEYWOOD
B P WARD
B OWEN
MS K NISBET
EMMA LY  3 

MS R FREEMAN
MS E HENNESSY
EMMA LY  3 

M HEAGNEY
J PENZA
MS J TAYLOR

CINDY PEARSON
N OLIVE
COLBEY HILL
SCOTT COLLINGS
K J PARKER
K R DRYDEN
SCOTT COLLINGS
JOSEPH IBLE
G STEPHENS
PAT MURPHY
M D SPARROW
ANITA WALDER
N F GARDNER
MS T BATEUP

6
5
6
4
5
5
7
4
5
4
5
6
4
7

G
G
G
M
M
G
G
M
G
G
M
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
59
56
58
58
53
53
56
52
51
53
48
50
43

	31-�3�-3-4
	31-�2�-7-4
	23-�3�-3-3
	 7-�2�-0-2
	17-�2�-1-3
	17-�1�-2-5
	22-�2�-2-5
	 5-�1�-1-0
	23-�2�-4-6
	 5-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-0-1
	32-�3�-5-5
	11-�1�-0-2
	49-�3�-5-9

$122,670
$104,265
$74,340
$35,300
$54,120
$42,895
$63,272
$18,500
$72,665
$22,125
$21,400
$85,685
$32,855
$93,950

	9-�1�-1-2
	13-�0�-4-2
	6-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	5-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-1
	10-�1�-2-3
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	15-�2�-5-3
	2-�0�-0-0
	32-�3�-3-6

EMERGENCY
	15	 102242 MASTERS 59.5 13 -- D A WILLIAMS 4 G AUS 55 	12-�1�-4-1 $47,750 	5-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 GO GAZZA Trainer: Cindy Pearson Barrier: 15 Total: 31-3-3-4 Prize Money: A$122,670
Jockey: N Perryman WT: 64 Good: 14-2-0-3 Track: 4-1-0-2

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 15-3-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-2
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Content J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 31-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-3-1 Last Win: 30/06/23 (111 Days)
Owner: Miss C Pearson & P F Laudenbach

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	27May23	 KEG	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 O Chambers	 52	 $26	 Angel Of Light	 2:04.20	 (23.71)	 14	 14	 ....23½.......................... Well back
1 of 10	 30Jun23	 MOY	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 N Perryman	 62.5	 $21	 Crossfire Road	 1:11.64	 (23.63)	 9	 9	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 7	 23Jul23	 NOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms K Nisbet	 59.5	 $26	 Flying Tyrol	 1:11.14	 (22.27)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 12Sep23	 MOY	turf	 1210	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 N Perryman	 64	 $12	 Areeba Spirit	 1:11.57	 (23.80)	 9	 9	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 29Sep23	 MOY	turf	 1650	 G 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 J Penza	 60	 $6	 The Carpet Bagger	 1:39.10	 (23.43)	 7	 6	 ..... 5½........................ Solid effort

2 SAIKO Trainer: N Olive Barrier: 5 Total: 31-2-7-4 Prize Money: A$104,265
Jockey: Q Krogh WT: 61.5 Good: 21-1-6-3 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-0-1-1 58+kg: 9-1-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-4-2
Sire: Maurice Dam: Our Miss Bossy J+H: 4-0-2-1 Turf: 29-2-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-1 Last Win: 21/12/21 (667 Days)
Owner: Triple Crown Syndications (Mgr: C H Ward), R W Skillen, J S Jarvis, M G Howlin, G A Crispe, S M Humphries, M Chiu, Dnd Civil (Mgr: D J McCorry), P R Rennie, E A Mackenzie, N 
Mitrevski, P J Hollstein, Mrs B E Coleman, I G Price, J J Duck, M F Ko & D Menzie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 06Aug23	 FOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Q Krogh	 57	 $7.5	 I Like Big Putts	 1:04.17	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 20Aug23	 MOY	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Q Krogh	 61	 $4.4	 Knuckle Warrior	 1:11.86	 (24.00)	 9	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 01Sep23	 ACT	 awt	 1206	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Q Krogh	 55.5	 $5	 Devine Miss	 1:10.15	 (22.91)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 12Sep23	 MOY	turf	 1210	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms C Keatings	 58.5	 $*2.9	 Areeba Spirit	 1:11.57	 (23.80)	 8	 8	 ....... ¾................... Every chance
2 of 8	 01Oct23	 COT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 N Heywood	 61.5	 $4.8	 Add Milk	 1:12.05	 (24.03)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

3 LAST QUEST Trainer: Colbey Hill Barrier: 9 Total: 23-3-3-3 Prize Money: A$74,340
Jockey: O Chambers (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 10-2-2-1 Track: 8-2-2-1

6yo ch aus g Fav: 6-1-1-0 58+kg: 8-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Mileyva J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-2 Last Win: 18/12/22 (305 Days)
Owner: T J Stewart, R J Stewart, Ms J A Pavlovich, Ms S Pavlovich-Stewart, Miss C J Stewart, Ms N Stewart, N J Ratcliffe, Ms M J Stewart, R H O’Sullivan, G A Vaubell, Mrs H M Vaubell, M 
Stewart, Miss A Castle, D Halpern, L Mould & Ms A Tier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 01Jul22	 MOY	turf	 1650	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Penza	 57.5	 $9	 Lights On The Hill	 1:44.84	 (24.25)	 7	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 14	 28Nov22	 SPH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 S Guymer	 58	 $7	 Mittata	 1:23.03	 (23.61)	 9	 9	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 18Dec22	 MOY	turf	 1650	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 S Guymer	 56	 $*4	 Garratt Road	 1:39.99	 (23.90)	 5	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
2 of 8	 02Jan23	 MOY	turf	 1650	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 S Guymer	 56	 $*2.6	 Bel Suono	 1:41.13	 (23.51)	 6	 8	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 29Jan23	 SPH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms E Hennessy	 60.5	 $4	 Lady Tabloid	 1:23.49	 (23.98)	 6	 5	 ........ 4.........................Handy run

4 DEEP SHIMMER Trainer: Scott Collings Barrier: 10 Total: 7-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$35,300
Jockey: N Heywood WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Wild Hostess J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 7-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-1 Last Win: 14/08/23 (66 Days)
Owner: Mrs T J Apps & R Apps

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 07Apr23	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms A Collett	 56	 $8.5	 Sunchyme	 0:59.64	 (23.46)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
3 of 9	 21Apr23	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $6.5	 Hello Jack	 1:10.71	 (23.33)	 2	 3	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 14Aug23	 GOU	turf	 900	  H 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms A Collett	 55.5	 $3.4	 Ultra White	 0:52.38	 (23.01)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
9 of 9	 08Sep23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms A Collett	 59	 $*3.2	 Ultra White	 1:01.23	 (24.55)	 4	 7	 ....26½............................No show
3 of 8	 03Oct23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 N Heywood	 59	 $*3.5	 Mittata	 0:59.06	 (23.67)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
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5 MARESCA Trainer: K J Parker Barrier: 7 Total: 17-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$54,120
Jockey: B P Ward WT: 59 Good: 10-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Witches Hat J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 17-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 26/02/23 (235 Days)
Owner: A A Nocera, Ms M A Krass, S L French, Mrs K French, K S French, B Sertbas, A J Surace, B A Crilly, Ms M French, Mrs G Borg, P Lumby, Ms M A French, R Lumby & Ms E Henness

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 14Aug23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 H 	 3	 [	 1]	 T Schiller	 55	 $9.5	 De Poet	 0:58.92	 (23.58)	 7	 6	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 20Aug23	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 J Del Frari	 53	 $8.5	 Blue Grotto	 0:59.18	 (22.81)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 07Sep23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 T Schiller	 55	 $26	 Cripps Tonite	 1:02.94	 (22.71)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
8 of 8	 23Sep23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 M Bell	 55	 $61	 Big Apple	 1:09.85	 (22.73)	 3	 3	 ....11¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 7	 08Oct23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Ford	 55	 $91	 Queen Of The Mile	 1:03.18	 (22.63)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

6 FACTORING PROFIT Trainer: K R Dryden Barrier: 3 Total: 17-1-2-5 Prize Money: A$42,895
Jockey: B Owen WT: 58.5 Good: 10-0-1-3 Track: 5-0-1-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: The Factor Dam: Intended J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 17-1-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-2 Last Win: 24/07/23 (87 Days)
Owner: B O’Brien, M J Jordan, Last Around The Bend (Mgr: A S Balzan), S J Adams, J D Booth, B Tarlinton, D Hayman, A McGregor, M Milne, The Bradburys (Mgr: T Hines), B Hall, W P 
Browne, Mrs J A O’Dowd, G A Shelton & D G Love

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 24Jul23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Owen	 59	 $8	 Orton Park	 1:12.45	 (24.15)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
3 of 12	 08Aug23	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Jack Martin	 59	 $20	 Body Bob	 1:10.66	 (24.09)	 5	 7	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 27Aug23	 NOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms R Freeman	 57	 $17	 Slickman	 1:23.40	 (24.26)	 4	 6	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
5 of 9	 04Sep23	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 B P Ward	 55	 $26	 British Statesman	 1:08.00	 (23.87)	 8	 8	 ....... ¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 23Sep23	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 B Owen	 57	 $5.5	 Newtown Braveheart	 1:17.05	 (23.78)	 5	 4	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

7 NEWTOWN BRAVEHEART Trainer: Scott Collings Barrier: 8 Total: 22-2-2-5 Prize Money: A$63,272
Jockey: Ms K Nisbet WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 4-0-1-2 58+kg: 13-1-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-2-3
Sire: Knight Exemplar Dam: Mystery Heart J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 22-2-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-2-5 Last Win: 23/09/23 (26 Days)
Owner: B N Cotter, T D Rowney, M J Manners, W P Cameron, Punters Guild (Mgr: J Bowen) & S R Collings

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 28Nov22	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms A McLucas	 56.5	 $9.5	 Hope Uno	 1:09.98	 (22.75)	 9	 9	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
10 of 10	30Dec22	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Ms A Collett	 61	 $6	 Appetite For Risk	 1:25.53	 (25.11)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
5 of 7	 14Aug23	 GOU	turf	 1300	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms A Collett	 56	 $9.5	 Free State	 1:19.55	 (24.90)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 08Sep23	 GOU	turf	 1300	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $*2.1	 Hobbsy	 1:20.26	 (25.35)	 6	 5	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 23Sep23	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms K Nisbet	 55	 $15	 Owl Witness	 1:17.05	 (23.78)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

8 FIANCETTO Trainer: Joseph Ible Barrier: 14 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$18,500
Jockey: Emma Ly (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Cleoestelle J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 30/09/23 (19 Days)
Owner: Ible Racing, D Abbott, Ms D M Andrew, C Redmond, N Deo, B Ferguson, A Finch, J K Goodwin, Ja Hillier, Mrs M L Hillier, R J Jervis, S Lloyd, C S Mercier, Mrs L Miller, J Oldfield, L 
Prothero, Red Star Racing, G Warren, T N Watson, J Watt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 22Jan23	 WYO	turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Morgan	 55.5	 $7	 Speed Sword	 1:05.07	 (23.39)	 3	 2	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 23Feb23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Bell	 57	 $10	 Bindi’s Choice	 1:10.98	 (22.95)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 8	 06Apr23	 WYO	turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms K O’Hara	 56.5	 $17	 Skylight Song	 1:21.15	 (24.21)	 3	 4	 ..... 8½................... Every chance
6 of 10	 12Sep23	 MOY	turf	 930	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms L Day	 57	 $8	 Princeston	 0:53.01	 (22.24)	 8	 6	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
1 of 12	 30Sep23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Emma Ly	 55	 $4.2	 Stone Lizzie	 1:12.24	 (23.03)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

9 TILLMAN Trainer: G Stephens Barrier: 12 Total: 23-2-4-6 Prize Money: A$72,665
Jockey: Ms R Freeman WT: 58 Good: 10-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-2 58+kg: 17-2-3-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Moneylegs J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-3-5 Last Win: 05/12/22 (318 Days)
Owner: G Stephens & Mrs N A Stephens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 30Jun23	 MOY	turf	 1650	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 B Owen	 60	 $9	 Jessandi	 1:41.95	 (23.67)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 14Jul23	 MOY	turf	 1650	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 B Owen	 60	 $5.5	 Defcon One	 1:41.35	 (24.63)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
4 of 11	 29Jul23	 KEM	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Anna Roper	 58	 $3.7	 My Sonny’s Faith	 1:56.88	 (25.05)	 3	 3	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
9 of 11	 11Aug23	 TUN	 turf	 2100	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Z Wadick	 58	 $6.5	 Oakfield Wallaby	 2:12.34	 (23.33)	 2	 2	 ..... 7½............................No show
7 of 10	 18Aug23	 ACT	 awt	 1750	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 Ms J Presits	 53.5	 $4.8	 Shafty	 1:46.24	 (24.07)	 7	 7	 ..... 9¾.........................No excuse

10 BUFF MOBILE Trainer: Pat Murphy Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$22,125
Jockey: Ms E Hennessy WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Murjana J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/05/23 (163 Days)
Owner: S M Jones & Mrs L M Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 21Apr23	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Bensley	 59	 $21	 Gypsy Romance	 1:18.00	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
1 of 14	 09May23	 GOU	turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 M Bell	 59	 $26	 Quizy	 1:20.51	 (25.82)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
13 of 13	26May23	 GOU	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	13]	 M Bell	 59.5	 $21	 Smarter Than You	 1:24.30	 (24.53)	 1	 2	 ....10¼............................ Poor run
9 of 9	 16Jun23	 GOU	turf	 1500	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 M Bell	 56.5	 $61	 Ribeauville	 1:29.55	 (24.53)	 4	 6	 ....12½............................No show
8 of 9	 09Oct23	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 R Bensley	 58	 $81	 Champers Girl	 0:56.78	 (22.65)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
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11 CALL ME THE BREEZE Trainer: M D Sparrow Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$21,400
Jockey: Emma Ly (a3.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Good Journey Dam: Till J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 29/09/23 (20 Days)
Owner: J D Kennedy & Miss G S Kennedy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 02Apr23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Travers	 58	 $101	 Forty Four Cubits	 0:58.36	 (23.07)	 9	 8	 ..... 6¼............................No show
9 of 12	 08Aug23	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Heagney	 56	 $101	 Soul Lady	 1:11.25	 (24.13)	 3	 3	 ..... 9¼............................No show
5 of 8	 27Aug23	 NOW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Guymer	 58	 $101	 Perfect Proposal	 1:03.11	 (22.97)	 7	 7	 ..... 8½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 10Sep23	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Guymer	 56	 $18	 Futuristic	 1:11.55	 (24.70)	 1	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 29Sep23	 MOY	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Emma Ly	 52	 $26	 Ken’ker	 1:11.08	 (23.40)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

12 BIG STEVE Trainer: Anita Walder Barrier: 11 Total: 32-3-5-5 Prize Money: A$85,685
Jockey: M Heagney WT: 56 Good: 17-2-3-5 Track: 5-1-1-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-0-3-0 56-58kg: 17-2-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-5-3
Sire: Delago Deluxe Dam: Rosie’s Reward J+H: 13-1-2-0 Turf: 30-3-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-2-0 Last Win: 08/08/22 (437 Days)
Owner: Mrs A Walder, D A Walder, R W Crawford, R Joseph, G Eddie & Mrs S A Thompson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 08Dec22	 QEN	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 M Heagney	 57.5	 $8.5	 Tornac	 2:04.32	 (24.10)	 6	 7	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance
8 of 11	 18Aug23	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 BM55	 [	 9]	 B P Ward	 58	 $18	 Titan Star	 1:03.59	 (23.74)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 01Sep23	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 M Heagney	 58	 $61	 Titan Star	 1:14.98	 (23.79)	 8	 11	 ........ 8............................No show
2 of 11	 12Sep23	 MOY	turf	 1210	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 M Heagney	 55.5	 $21	 Areeba Spirit	 1:11.57	 (23.80)	 6	 7	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 29Sep23	 MOY	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Penza	 56	 $9	 Doublesharkattack	 1:10.30	 (23.38)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

13 ULTRAGIRL Trainer: N F Gardner Barrier: 6 Total: 11-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$32,855
Jockey: J Penza WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Lucifina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-2 Last Win: 02/02/23 (259 Days)
Owner: Mrs D G Gardner, N F Gardner, R A C Keene, J E Bradley, Mrs N M Vandepeer-Bradley, J J Wunsch, J P Kelleher, M J O’Donovan, M P O’Donovan, D M O’Donovan, S R Shanahan, P 
J Shanahan, Mrs K B Shanahan, R J Sanderson & G J Alt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 16Apr23	 GUD	 turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms L Day	 56	 $9.5	 Keith	 0:59.67	 (23.79)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
11 of 16	05May23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $41	 Acappella Sun	 1:11.72	 (23.59)	 14	 8	 ..... 5¼....................... Not sighted
4 of 8	 19May23	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $17	 The Prodigal Son	 1:12.07	 (23.07)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 22Sep23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 B P Ward	 55	 $6.5	 Air Play	 0:58.23	 (22.60)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 06Oct23	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 M A Cahill	 55	 $17	 Everido	 0:58.11	 (22.70)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance

14 ALAN Trainer: Ms T Bateup Barrier: 2 Total: 49-3-5-9 Prize Money: A$93,950
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 55 Good: 21-1-2-3 Track: 6-0-2-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-3-1 54-56kg: 29-1-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 32-3-3-6
Sire: Zoffany Dam: Faziyah J+H: 23-2-1-3 Turf: 49-3-5-9 Soft/Heavy: 28-2-3-6 Last Win: 18/03/23 (215 Days)
Owner: Miss T M Bateup, M Mant, Mrs R M Mant & Ms S P Toogood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 30Jul23	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $16	 I Am Mighty	 1:09.48	 (24.45)	 9	 8	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 27Aug23	 NOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $21	 Body Bob	 1:09.61	 (23.53)	 6	 6	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
5 of 7	 17Sep23	 NOW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Brock Ryan	 55	 $26	 Vancouver’s Crown	 1:03.77	 (22.93)	 7	 6	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 23Sep23	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM45	 [	 1]	 O Chambers	 58.5	 $*2.4	 Newtown Is Coming	 1:11.41	 (23.75)	 7	 6	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 30Sep23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 O Chambers	 56	 $5	 Deploy And Destroy	 1:10.60	 (23.03)	 7	 5	 ........ 3.........................Handy run

15 MASTERS Trainer: D A Williams Barrier: 13 Total: 12-1-4-1 Prize Money: A$47,750
Jockey: -- WT: 59.5 Good: 8-1-3-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Talma J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 06/08/23 (74 Days)
Owner: T R Lobb, M F Walker, J L Diaz, J P McGeechan, C J McGeechan, M M McGeechan, Cm Mackintosh, Mrs J L Mackintosh, S M Cummins, Ms J Fife, Mrs K Stephenson, W A Zouch, S J 
Boothman, P C Selmes, P Judd, G G Briscoe & Ms P J Nolan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	20Aug23	 MOY	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 N Heywood	 59	 $8.5	 Knuckle Warrior	 1:11.86	 (24.00)	 1	 2	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back
2 of 9	 27Aug23	 NOW	turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 S Guymer	 58	 $8	 Big Impact	 1:04.03	 (23.53)	 6	 6	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 08Sep23	 GOU	turf	 1300	 H 	 1	 [	 2]	 Jack Martin	 57.5	 $4	 Hobbsy	 1:20.26	 (25.35)	 4	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 22Sep23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 S Guymer	 58.5	 $*2.9	 Air Play	 0:58.23	 (22.60)	 3	 3	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 03Oct23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Jack Martin	 59.5	 $7.5	 Mittata	 0:59.06	 (23.67)	 5	 1	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run


